Official Form I (1/08)	77 7. 3 7.							· \-	
	United State DIST	RICT OF	ptcy ( CONNE	Lourt ICTICU	7 <b>2</b>	•			
Name of Debtor (Windows and List First M Voltare Technologies, Inc a Corporation				Named	of Joint De	btor (Spen	x)(Lost, Flor, Middl	e);	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the la (include matried, maiden, and trade names): MCAUR	at 8 <b>yes7</b> \$					used by the laden, and mud	oint <b>Debtor in t</b> enames):	he last 8 years	_
Last four digits of Sec. Sec. or Indvidual-Tempayor I. (Frence than one, sinte till): 06-0836693	D. (ITIN) No./Compi	eta EľN		1	_		/kitual-Tempiyee I.I	D, (ITIN) No /Compl	ete ETN
Street Address of Debtor (No. 4 Street City 400 Capital Naville Drive	, and Smoth				han one, sonk Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. & Street	il. City, and bisole):	
Naterbury Cf		ZICODE 06705			, , ,		٠.		ZPCS)DE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business. New He	IVER .					acc or of the Busines:	ı		
Mulling Address of Debtor (WdWseen from a	accet eddicas):			Mailing	Address	of Jaint Deb	CT (if different	स्थल शस्त्रात् address):	
	•	ZIFCODE							ZIPCODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Deb (If different from street address above):	tor .	,							ZIPCODE
Type of Debtor (Form of organization)	Nature (Check one	of Busines	s			Chapter of the Potition		de Under Which Check oue box)	. ·
(Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	Health Care Bu	aincae	,	ים ו	Сваріст 7	•	_ a	usper 15 Perition fo	or Recognition
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	Single Asset Re		(ined		Chapter 9 Chapter 1		. 0	f a Foreign Main Pi	roceeding
Corporation (Includer LLC and LLP)	In it U.S.C. § 1	101 (51H)	,	· = ·	Chapter 1:			apter 15 Petition fo	
Paytoncabity	Sackbroker				Chapter 1	3	- 01	a Foreign Nonrunir	1 Proceeding
Order (if debtor in tox one of the above quotien, check this best and store type of	Commodity Br	oker				Nature of		ck one box)	
entity below	Cleaning Bank						iner debts, defi "incurred by an		rese debts.
	Other	•	•	inc	dividual p	rimerily for t	penonal, famil		11240-4-0-2
,	Tax-Exe	apt Enti	Ny.	)OI	ponentor	i purpose"		<u>:</u>	•
		r it sibjicapje		ļ		Chap	ter I ( Debins		<del>.</del> .
	Debter is a true	entatik telenga	mien	f ` ` `	one box:		3 a		
	under Title 26 (							7.S.C. § 101(51 <b>0</b> ). ned in 11 U.S.C. §	
	Code (the Inter	mal Rievennie Co	ade).	Danie	OF IN THE C	Wildly (Marino	SE CICURAL PE CICI	1154 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	101(31(3).
Filling Foe (Check	one box)	•		Check					
Fail Filing Fee atmohed	,			-		_	ngent liquidated cas than \$2,190,	l debts (expluding d eee	abts owed
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (upplicable to algorithments) after the county consideration to				to ma	núcus en en	111/0462) 510 H	CSD ACISED 354 1364	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
to pay fee except le installments. Rule 1006(b). S			1	Check	il applica	ble hoxes:			_
Filing Fee welver requested (applicable to chapte	a 7 individuals only).	Musi attach				g filed with th			
डोकुर्स्य कृष्णीव्यक्तिक किर क्रिक count's consideration, डी	air Official Form 311.							etition from enc or U.S.C. § 1126(b).	TECKÝ
Statistical/Administrative Information		· · · · ·		Clus	JOS UL EVEL	nors' in seco	fritanne AVIII I I		A COURT USE ONLY
Debor estimates that funds will be available for	r Alstribution to unser	med conditions.			•				110000
Detroy entirester that, after any exempt property distribution to unaccused eneditors.			mos paid	L there will	l te no fund	s avallable for		<b>]</b>	
Estimated Number of Creditors	p-4				<del></del>			1 .	
1-49 50-99 .100-199 200-95	) 1,000. 5,000	5,99)= 10,000	70,001 23,000		C001- C001-	100'000 20'001-	Over 100,000		
Section   Sect	PO 210	STA (CCO,CO) to \$20 militor	00,082 0012 cd	O to	100 000 00 1	\$509,000,001 & \$1 \$000,001	Mora than \$1 bibles		
Eximpated Lindpilities  Som seaton from 5500,001 to 5500,00  200,000 c100,000 c953	·	10 25.V 21 0 00 0 001	\$50,00 to \$10	0,001 \$1	55000 55000	5500,000,001 colliid 12 ct	More chan Si hallion		. ,

Olicia (1997)	N COA A
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debug(s): Voltare Technologies, Inc.,
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	a Corporation
	Signatures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penelty of perjury that the information provided in this	Digitative of a Landia Mely manage
petition is the and correct.	I declare under penalty of purjury that the information provided in this
ilf pethioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts	position is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor
and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code,	in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this potition.
understand the relief ovaliable under each such chapter, and choose to	(Check only one box.)
proceed under chapter 7.	1 .
[If no ettorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by I. P. U.S.C. §342(b)	1 request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 sre- enached.
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1811, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this publics. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X	-   x
Signature of Debter	(Signature of Porcigo Representative)
<b>X</b>	(28 series of Lotel Gu ve bresconde)
Signetipate of Colon Debian	
	(Primed name of Poreign Representative)
Telephone Number (Had represented by affolioty)	10/27/2008
	(Drate)
Date	
Signature Anorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Benkruptcy Petition Preparer
Superior of Attempt for Debroits)  Fames M. Nugent ct: 98822  Planted Name of Attempt for Cabrishing  Barlow Aclass & Friedman, P.C.  Planted Define  300 Bic Drive	I declare under penalty of perjuty that (1) I am a bankruptry petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for corupensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required wader 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(b), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(b) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptry petition preparers. I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or excepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form
Address CT 06461	19 is annohed.  Printed Name and title, if may, of Benkunpury Petrition Preparer
(203) 978-9661	Transci leatile such time, is such a South along a contrant to charge
Telephane Number  1.0/27/2008  The State in which § 707(0)(4)(D) applies, this signsuper also	Social-Security number (If the bankruptey petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptey patition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
This case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signoure also constitutes a certification that the amortosy has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address
Signature of Debter (Corporation/Partnership)	v
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this position is true and correct, and that I have been nutranized to file this pention on behalf of the debtor.	Date
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Scourity mumber is provided above.
(i, United Seates Code Spectified in this petition.  X	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.
David H. Werd	
Poloned Warne of Authorized Institutional	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional shorts
Tressurer	conforming to the appropriate official four for each person.
Title of Authorisist Individual	A bankruptcy perision preparer's failure to camply with the provisions of dile ! !
10/27/2008	and the Federal faules of Bankrupter Procedure may result in fines or Imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Official Form I (1/08)		FORM B1, Page 2
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debor(s): Voltare Technologies a Corporation	i, Inc.,
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Lost 8 Y		ional cheet)
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
NONE CONTROL WATER LINE	Cibe lantings:	
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Peeding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spause, Partner or Affiliate of	fthis Dobtor (If more than one	anach additional stræt)
Name of Debtor;	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District .	Relationship:	Judge:
Exhibit A  (To be completed if debtur is required to file periodic reports (Eg., forms to K and 16Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Buchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under Chapter 11)  Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition  Does the debter own or have possession of any property that posses or is allow a safety?  Yes, and exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.  No	I, the attorney for the petitioner named in have informed the petitioner that (he or stor 13 of title 11. United States Code, and each such chapter. I further certify that I required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).  **Exhibit C	he] may proceed under chapter 7, I I, 12 I have explained the relief available under have delivered to the debtor the notice  10/27/2008
(To be completed by every individual debtor, If a joint petition is fited, each  Behild D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	h spouse most complete and attach a separate	Exhibit D.)
If this is a joint petition:  Ethick D also completed and signed by the foint debsor is attached	and made a year of this polition.	•
	Regarding the Debtoy - Venne	
(Cher Debtor has been despicifed or has had a residence, principal place of but preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days	ck any applicable box) samess, or principel assets in this District for 1 than to saw other District.	80 days immediately
There is a backruptcy care concerning debrot's affiliate, general partner	=	•
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defeath the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in	business or principal assets in the United Statent in an action proceeding [in a foliant or statent	ite count] in this Disaries, or
	o Resides os a Tenant of Residential Prop applicable buxes.)	orty
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for passession of debt	par's residence. (If box checked, complete the	(ollowing)
	(Name of landlord that obtained	judgment)
•	(Address of landkard)	
Deptor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are outre monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possess.		
Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of period after the filing of the petition.	Cany rent that would become due during the	30-day
Debut certifies that he/she has served the Landlard with this certi-	ification. (1   U.S.C. § 362(I)).	

84 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

in re	Voltare Technologies, Inc.	Case No.	
	s Componetion	Chapter	21
	Debterfe		

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filling in this chapter 11 for chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

Name of Greditor and Complete Mailing Address Including Zip Code	Name, Telephone Number and Complete Malling Address, Including Zip Code, of Employee, Agent, or Department of Creditor Familiar with Claim Who May Be Contacted	Neture of Claim (Traide Debt, Bank Loan, Government Comract, etc.)	Indicate if Glaim Is Contingent, Unliquidated, Disputed, or Subject to Setoff	Amount of Claim (If Secured Also State Value of Security)
1 Acorn Capital Group Two Greenwich Office Park Greenwich CT 06831	Phone: 203-661-0049 Acorn Capital Group Two Greenwich Office Fark Greenwich CT 06831	Net	Value:	\$ 9,410,214.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 9,410,214.00
Cross-Border Services, Inc. 6754 Calle De Linea Swite 100 Sen Diego Ch 92154	Phone: 619-710-8856 Cross-Border Services, Inc. 6754 Calle De Linea Suite 100 San Diego CA 92154			\$ 1,100,301.92
3 Vernander Mehta c/o Voltaro Technologies 400 Captain Meville Drive Materbury CI 06705	Phone: 203-575-3461 Varnander Mehta c/o Voltaro Technologies 400 Captain Mevilla Drive Waterbury CI 06705			\$ 660,170.00
Malrich Resity, LLC 1407 48th Street Brooklyn MY 11219	Phone: 212-609-6399 Melrich Realty, LLC 1407 48th Street Brooklyn NY 11219			\$ 394,867.65
5 Talant Tree 154 East Avenue, 1st Floor Norwalk CT 06851	Phone: 713-361-7394 Talent Tree 154 Rest Evenue, 1st Floor Norwelk CT 06851			\$ 353,896.70

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Name of Creditor and Complete Mailing Address including Zip Code	Name, Telephone Number and Complete Mailing Address, Including Zip Code, of Employee, Agent, or Department of Creditor Femiliar with Claim  Who May Be Contacted	Nightre of Claim (Trade Debt, Bank Loan, Government Contract, etc.)	indicate if Claim is Contingent, Unitquidated, Disputed, or Subject to Sataff	Amount of Claim (If Secured Also State Velue of Security)
6	Phone: 617-499-4444			\$ 328,796.98
Edwards & Angell, LIP	Edwards & Augell, 11P		,	,
101 Federal Street	201 Federal Street			·
Boston MA 02110-1800	Boston MA 02110-1800		· · · ] .	∴ 0
				` · .
7	Phone: 976-750-5503			\$ 317,453.89
Osram Sylvania - Varsailles	Caram Sylvania - Versailles		35°   .	
1000 Tyzone Pike	Gerry Gomtois	· ·	'	
Verseilles RY 40383	1000 Tyrone Pike			['
	Versailles RY 40983			
8	Phone: 203-575-3462	1		\$ 307,700.00
David Ward	Devid Ward			٠,
c/o Voltare Technologies	c/o Voltaro Technologies		· •	
400 Captain Neville Drive	400 Captain Neville Drive	·• ·	·	• .
Materbury CT 06705	Waterbury CF 06705			•
9 ·	Phone: 603-430-7215	,		\$ 194,736.83
Sprague Energy Comp	Sprague Energy Corp		. [ -	,
P.O. Box 30749	P.O. Ber 30749	,		
Bartford CT 06150	Bartlord CT 06150		· •	
<u> </u>			•	
20	Phone: 978-750-5503	,		8 174,393.84
Osran Tungetn	Osram Timgstr	. "		i.
Mayos Street	Gerry Comtois			
Towanda PA 18948	Seves Street			
	Towands PA 18848		. :	
12	Phone: 723-361-7394			\$ 147,761.98
Palent free	Talent Tree	- ,		
54 East lverme, 1st Elsor .	154 East Avenue, 1st Floor	•		•
orwalk CT 06851	Norwalk CT 06851		· 11	•
2	Phone: 610-958-4700			\$ 119,015.20 ×
hoenix Management Service	Phoenix Management Service			, <u></u> ,
10 Chadds Ford Commons	110 Chadds Ford Commons		]	
hadds Ford PA 19317	Chadds Ford PA 19317			
•				
3	Phone: 914-286-4512	<del></del>		\$ 118,272.72
com Ediago Solutions	Cana Edison Solutions	_		
.O. Box 223246	P.O. Box 223246	•		,
itteburgh PA 15251-2246	Pittaburgh PA 15251-2246	-		•
•	1		1 1	

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Name of Creditor and Complete Mailing Address Including Zip Code	Name, Telephone Number and Complete Mailing Address, Including Zip Code, of Employee, Agent, or Department of Creditor Familiar with Claim Who May Be Contacted	Nature of Claim (Trade Debt, Bank Loan, Government Contract, etc.)	indicate if Claim is Contingent, Unliquidated, Disputed, or Subject to Setoff	Amount of Claim (If Secured Also State Value of Security)
14	Phone: 800-743-6459			\$ 100,607.19
IKON Financial Services	TROW Financial Services			,
P.O. Box 6388	P.O. Har 6388			, , .
Macon Gl. 31208-6338	Micon GR 31208-6338			
15	Phone: 203-366-7200			\$ 89,697.94
Park Distributors	Park Distributors.	j .	÷	,
347 Railroad Avenue	947 Railroad Avenue			
Bridgeport CT 06604	Bridgeport CT 96604			
16	Phone: 973-218-0500	<del>                                     </del>		\$ 85,929.82
Citrin Coopermen & Co. LIP	Citrin Cooperman & Co. LLP		. ] ]	00,222.02
590 Morris Avenue	530 Morris Avenus		·	( )
Springfield NJ 07081	Springfield MJ 07081		-	
			. }	
<b>17</b>	Phone: 860-584-1194			\$ 83,563.16
RER Corrugated Container	Rek Corrugated Container			
360 Minor Road	360 Mnor Road		. [	
Bristol CT 06010	Bristol CT 06010	<u>}</u> .	- \$ 4	
		İ		
20	Phone: 900-777-2775	<u> </u>		A 45 545 45
Arrov Electronics, Inc.	Arrow Electronics, Inc.		. [1]	\$ 60,347.11
P.O. Box 905078	P.O. Box 905078	1	- 1	
Charlotte NC 26290	Charlotte NC 28290			
1 1 1		. :		*.
			<u> </u>	
19	Phone: 248-433-2576		,	\$ 53,226:49
Jackier Gould PC	Jackier Gould DC			
121 West Long Lake Road	121 West Long Lake Road		.   1	
Ricomfield Rills MI 48304-2719	Blocafield Hills MI 48304-2719	, '		
20	Phone: 732-563-3248		<u> </u>	5 51,931.95
Philips Zighting Co.	Philips highting Co.		. 11	, ar, sares
200 Franklin Square Drive	200 Franklin Square Drive		'	1 2
Somereet NJ 08875-6800	Sameraet NJ 08875-6800			•
		,		•

OCT.27,2008 11:40AM VOLTARC TECHNOLOGIES

NO.007 P.13

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Debtor(s)

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

#### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION

David R. Ward	Tressurer		Corporatio		
as debtor in this case, declare under penelty of perjury that I have read the fo	pregaing List of Creditors Holding 1	lwenty La	Mest nusecnied	Chaims and that	
hey are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief				•	

Name: David H. . Ward

Title: Tressurer

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

In re Voltarc Technologies, i a Corporation	Inc.,	Case No. Chapter 11		
		/ Debtor		
	Exhibit "A" to V	oluntary Petition		
(If debtor is required to file periodic reports 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 193 and attached to the petition.)	i (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) w 34 and is requesting relief unde	with the Securities and Exchange or chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy C	Commission pursuant to Section 13 or Code, this Exhibit "A" shall be completed	
If any of debtor's securities are registed the SEC file number is <u>None</u>	ered under section 12 of the Sec	curities and Exchange Act of 1934	,	
The following financial data is the late	est available information and refe	ers to the debtor's condition on	•	
a. Total assets     b. Total debts (including debts listed	in 2.c., below)	\$ 9,300,000.00 \$ 15,270,000.57		
c. Debt securities held by more than	500 holders.			
<u>Debt</u> Issue	Type	Total \$ Amount Outstanding	Approximate Number of Holders	
		\$ \$ \$ \$		
<ul><li>d. Number of shares of preferred sto</li><li>e. Number of shares of common sto</li></ul>		NONE 1,000	NONE NONE	
Comments, if any: NONE				
<ol> <li>Brief description of debtor's business         The design, manufact         devices, UV curing,</li> </ol>	cture and slae of	<b>-</b> ,	neon components, wiring	

4. List the name of any person who directly or indirectly owns, controls, or holds, with power to vote, 5% or more of the voting securities of the debtor:

Venander K. Mehta 75.2% of Lighting Tech Corp. (LTH)
David H. Ward, 18.8% of Lighting Tech Corp. (LTH)
Lighting Tech Corp. owns 999 shares of Voltarc Tech., Inc.

P.8

Equity Holders

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

eVoltaro Technologies, a Corporation	Inc.,				Case No. Chapter	11	٠
				/ Debler			
Attorney for Debtor, James M.	Mugent			-			

#### LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Number	Registered Name of Holder of Security	Number of Shares	Class of Sheres, Kind of Interest
1	Lighting Technologies Corp.	999	<b>A</b>
2	Perkin Elmen Holdings, Inc.	Z	<b>B</b>
, i , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	<b>)</b>		

Pege 1 of 2

OCT.27.2008 11:38AM

VOLTARC TECHNOLOGIES

NO.007

7.7

#### LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

## DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION

, David H. Ward	Treasurer	of the corporetion	named as
debtor in this case, declare under pensity of p best of my knowledge, information and belief.	arjury that I have read the foregoing	List of Equity Security Holders and that they a	re true and correct to the
Date: atabu 27. 200 8	Sign	nature: bain Sland	
		Name: David H. Wazd	

nre <u>Voltarc Technologies</u> ,	Inc.	Case No.	
Debt	or(s)		known)

#### **SCHEDULE A-REAL PROPERTY**

Except as directed below, list all real property in which the debtor has any legal, equitable, or future interest, including all property owned as a cotenant community property, or in which the debtor has a life estate. Include any property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. If the debtor is married, state whether the husband, wife, both, or the marital community own the property by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community." If the debtor holds no interest in real property, write "None" under "Description and Location of Property."

Do not include interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases on this schedule. List them in Schedule G-Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases.

If an entity claims to have a lien or hold a secured interest in any property, state the amount of the secured claim. See Schedule D. If no entity claims to hold a secured interest in the property, write "None" in the column labeled "Amount of Secured Claim."

If the debtor is an individual or if a joint petition is filed, state the amount of any exemption claimed in the property only in Schedule C - Property Claimed as Exempt.

Exempt.				
Description and Location of Property		fusbandH WifeW JointJ mmunityC	Current Value of Debtor's Interest, in Property Without Deducting any Secured Claim or Exemption	Amount of Secured Claim
None				None
		<u> </u>		
				********
No continuation chapte attached	TOTA	Δ1 \$	0.00	

(Report also on Summary of Schedules.)

	In re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc
--	-------	----------------	---------------	-----

Dρ	hte	r/e

Case No.	
	 (if known)

### SCHEDULE C-PROPERTY CLAIMED AS EXEMPT

Debtor claims the exemptions to which debtor is entitled under:	☐ Check if debtor claims a homestead exemption that exceeds \$136,875.
(Check one box)	
☐ 11 U.S.C. § 522(b) (2)	
☑ 11 U.S.C. § 522(b) (3)	

Description of Property	Specify Law Providing each Exemption	Value of Claimed Exemption	Current Value of Property Without Deducting Exemptions
None			1 1
W/B			
W1.			
	·		

in re Voltarc Technologies, Inc.	Case No.
Debtor(s)	(if knowr

#### SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of any account number of all entities holding claims secured by property of the debtor as of the date of filing of the petition. The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. List creditors holding all types of secured interests such as judgment liens, garnishments, statutory liens, mortgages, deeds of trust, and other security interests.

List creditors in alphabetical order to the extent practicable. If a minor child is the creditor, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m). If all secured creditors will not fit on this page, use the continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor," include the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H – Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community."

If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated." If the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed." (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Total the columns labeled "Amount of Claim Without Deducting Value of Collateral" and "Unsecured Portion, if Any" in the boxes labeled "Total(s)" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report the total from the column labeled "Amount of Claim Without Deducting Value of Collateral" also on the Summary of Schedules and, if the debtor is an individual with primarily consumer debts, report the total from the column labeled "Unsecured Portion, if Any" on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding secured claims to report on this Schedule D. Date Claim was Incurred, Nature **Amount of Claim** Unsecured Creditor's Name and Mailing Address Without of Lien, and Description and Market Portion, If Any Unliquidated Including ZIP Code and Contingent Value of Property Subject to Lien **Deducting Value Account Number** Disputed of Collateral (See Instructions Above.) H--Husband W--Wife J--Joint C--Community \$ 9,410,214.00 \$ 9,410,214.00 Account No: Creditor # : 1 Acorn Capital Group Two Greenwich Office Park Greenwich CT 06831 Value: \$ 0.00 Account No: Value: Account No: Value: No continuation sheets attached Subtotal \$ \$ 9,410,214.00 \$ 9,410,214.00 (Total of this page Total \$ \$ 9,410,214.00 \$ 9,410,214.00

(Use only on last page)

Report also on Summary of

Schedules.)

(If applicable, report also or Statistical Summary of

Certain Liabilities and Related Data)

ln	ra	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.
ET I	re-		recimionogres,	

Case No.\_\_\_\_

(if known)

#### SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

A complete list of claims entitled to priority, listed separately by type of priority, is to be set forth on the sheets provided. Only holders of unsecured claims entitled to priority should be listed in this schedule. In the boxes provided on the attached sheets, state the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of the account number, if any, of all entities holding priority claims against the debtor or the property of the debtor, as of the date of the filling of the petition. Use a separate continuation sheet for each type of priority and label each with the type of priority.

The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. If a minor child is a creditor, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor," include the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H-Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H", "W", "J", or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community." If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed." (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Report the total of claims listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of all claims listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled "Total" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the Summary of Schedules.

Report the total of amounts entitled to priority listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of all amounts entitled to priority listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled "Totals" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Individual debtors with primarily consumer debts report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

Report the total of amounts NOT entitled to priority listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of all amounts not entitled to priority listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled "Total" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Individual debtors with primarily consumer debts report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

	Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured priority claims to report on this Schedule E.
TYP	ES OF PRIORITY CLAIMS (Check the appropriate box(es) below if claims in that category are listed on the attached sheets)
	Domestic Support Obligations Claims for domestic support that are owed to or recoverable by a spouse, former spouse, or child of the debtor, or the parent, legal guardian, or responsible relative of such a child, or a governmental unit to whom such a domestic support claim has been assigned to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1).
	Extensions of credit in an involuntary case  Claims arising in the ordinary course of the debtor's business or financial affairs after the commencement of the case but before the earlier of the appointment of a trustee or the order for relief. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3).
	Wages, salaries, and commissions Wages, salaries, and commissions, including vacation, severance, and sick leave pay owing to employees and commissions owing to qualifying independent sales representatives up to \$10,950* per person earned within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
	Contributions to employee benefit plans  Money owed to employee benefit plans for services rendered within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).
	Certain farmers and fishermen  Claims of certain farmers and fishermen, up to \$5,400* per farmer or fisherman, against the debtor, as provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(6).
	Deposits by individuals Claims of individuals up to \$2,425* for deposits for the purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use, that were not delivered or provided. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).
$\boxtimes$	Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units  Taxes, customs duties, and penalties owing to federal, state, and local governmental units as set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).
	Commitments to Maintain the Capital of an Insured Depository Institution  Claims based on commitments to FDIC, RTC, Director of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Comptroller of the Currency, or Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, or their predecessors or successors, to maintain the capital of an insured depository institution. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(9).
	Claims for Death or Personal Injury While Debtor Was Intoxicated Claims for death or personal injury resulting from the operation of a motor vehicle or vessel while the debtor was intoxicated from using alcohol, a drug, or another substance. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(10).

\*Amounts are subject to adjustment on April 1, 2010, and every three years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or after the date of adjustment

In re Voltarc Technologies, Inc.	5	Case No.	
Debtor(s)			(if known)

### SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

Type of Priority for Claims Listed on This Sheet: Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units

3.								
Creditor's Name, Mailing Address Including ZIP Code, and Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	Date Claim was Incurred and Consideration for Claim  HHusband WWife JJoint CCommunity	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim	Amount Entitled to Priority	Amount not Entitled to Priority, if any
	H	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	H	H			6.7.00	<u> </u>
Account No:  Creditor # : 1  City of Waterbury  City Hall  235 Grand Street  Waterbury CT 06702					X	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.00
Account No:				Г	T			
Account No:			$\vdash$		$\vdash$		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Account No:								
:								
Account No:	Н		Н	Н	$\vdash$		-	
Account No:	П							
Sheet No. 1 of 1 continuation sheet	ets	attached Sub	tot	tal	\$	1.00	1.00	0.00
to Schedule of Creditors Holding Priority Claims		(Fotal of	Γot al al	al so	\$ on	1.00		
			Γot le, re	al epo	\$ rt		1.00	0.00

١		*70 7 +	Manhaalaariaa	T
111	16	VUI LAIL	Technologies,	THE.

Debtor	r/ c. l
DEGREE	1131

Case No.	
_	

(if known)

#### SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of any account number, of all entities holding unsecured claims without priority against the debtor or the property of the debtor, as of the date of filing of the petition. The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. If a minor child is a creditor, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m). Do not include claims listed in Schedules D and E. If all creditors will not fit on this page, use the continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor," include the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community."

If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated." If the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed." (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Report total of all claims listed on this schedule in the box labeled "Total" on the last sheet of the completed schedules. Report this total also on the Summary of Schedules, and, if the debtor is an individual with primarily consumer debts, report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

☐ Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured claims to report on this Schedule F.

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See <i>instructions above.)</i>	Co-Debtor	J	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  Husband Wife Joint Community	-		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:		<u> </u>							\$ 734.
Creditor # : 1 A.D. Mackay, Inc. P.O. Box 1612 Darien CT 06820					٠				
Account No:								-	\$ 373.
Creditor # : 2 A.N. Deringer, Inc. 15B International Drive East Granby CT 06026									
Account No:									\$ 4,985
Creditor # : 3 Aairel Rue Benoit Franchon Zaet Less Haies 607 St Maxmin									
Account No:		<del> </del>		•••					\$ 778
Creditor # : 4 AAT Technology, Inc. 6020 Parkway Drive Bldg. B, St 1100 Cumming GA 30040									
38 continuation sheets attached					5	Subt	ota	I S	\$ 6,871.

(Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summary of Schedules and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data)

η re Voltarc Technologies, In	ln re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc
-------------------------------	-------	----------------	---------------	-----

De	bto	rís
----	-----	-----

Case	No.	

(if known)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	J	and (	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. aim is Subject to Setoff, so State.		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 5  ADP, Inc. P.O. Box 9001006  Louisville KY 40290-1006									\$ 2,212.01
Account No:  Creditor # : 6 ADT Security Systems P.O. Box 371967 Pittsburgh PA 15250									\$ 2,851.05
Account No:  Creditor # : 7 Advanced Ware Corp.  13844 Alton Parkway Suite 136 Irvine CA 92618									\$ 187.50
Account No:  Creditor # : 8  AFLAC Columbus  1932 Wynnton Road  Columbus GA 31999-0797									\$ 971.36
Account No:  Creditor # : 9  AFLAC New York  1932 Wynnton Road  Columbus GA 31999-6005									\$ 63.10
Account No:  Creditor # : 10  Aircraft Finishings Corp. 612 Rutgers Road  North Babylon NY 11703									\$ 2,256.00
Sheet No. 1 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	to S	(Use only on l	ast page of the completed Schedule F. Report als pplicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain	so on Summary	of Sc	ota chedu	I \$ les	\$ 8,541.02

	n	re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc
--	---	----	----------------	---------------	-----

Case No.	

(if known)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)		W JJ	and (	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. nim is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 11  Airgas East 325 Miccausland Court Cheshire CT 06410	-							\$ 16,715.87
Account No:  Creditor # : 12 Allcoat Technologies, Inc. Dep. 5272 P.O. Box 30000 Hartford CT 06150					-			\$ 21,878.40
Account No:  Creditor # : 13 Alliance Energy Solutions 353 Christian Street Unit 12B Oxford CT 06478								\$ 15,641.80
Account No:  Creditor # : 14 Allied Electronics P.O. Box 2325 Fort Worth TX 76113	-							\$ 111.70
Account No:  Creditor # : 15 Alta Enviornmental Corp. 121 Broadway Fairview PA 16415								\$ 1,693.86
Account No:  Creditor # : 16 Altokeram LTD 5900 Oroshaza ADOSZAM, BAJCY-ZS HUNGRY U.41								\$ 2,025.50
Sheet No. 2 of 38 continuation sheets attack.  Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hed	I to :	(Use only on I	r last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summa pplicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and	y of S	Tota Sched	al \$ lules	\$ 58,067.13

n	re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.

Debtor(s)		

Case No		
	(if knov	vn)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.) Account No:	Co-Debtor	<b>W-</b> -	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  usband Vife bint ommunity	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 4,121.25
Creditor # : 17 Aluminum Finishing Co. 1575 Railroad Avenue Bridgeport CT 06605							
Account No:  Creditor # : 18  American Disposal Service 60 Newtown Road Suite25 Danbury CT 06810							\$ 1,570.34
Account No:  Creditor # : 19 American Express Suite 0001 Chicago IL 60679-0001	_						\$ 31,855.63
Account No:  Creditor # : 20 American Professional Office 2 Klarides Village DR.291 Seymour CT 06483	_						\$ 111.30
Account No:  Creditor # : 21 Andrew Anello c/o Voltarc Technologies, Inc. 400 Captain Nevill Drive Waterbury CT 06705							\$ 365.98
Account No:  Creditor # : 22  APL Engineered Material  P.O. Box 1721  Champaign IL 61824							\$ 405.00
Sheet No. 3 of 38 continuation sheets attack.  Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	to \$	Chedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summary and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and I	of S	T <b>ota</b>	il \$ ules	\$ 38,429.50

n re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc
------	----------------	---------------	-----

	 . 1	case N
_ `		

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)		W JJ	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  lusband Wife oint Community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 23 Arrow Electronics, Inc. P.O. Box 905078 Charlotte NC 28290							\$ 60,347.11
Account No:  Creditor # : 24  ATET  P.O. Box 8110  Aurora IL 60507-8110							\$ 1,234.21
Account No:  Creditor # : 25 Audrey Design P.O. Box 186 Yantic CT 06389-0186			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\$ 612.85
Account No:  Creditor # : 26 Autosplice, Inc. 10121 Barnes Canyon Road San Diego CA 92121							\$ 1,445.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 27  Avnet Electronics 525 West Monroe, 8th FL  Chicago IL 60661							\$ 7,384.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 28  Baikowski International  6601 North Park Blvd.  Charlotte NC 28273							\$ 16,734.80
Sheet No. 4 of 38 continuation sheets attack.  Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hed	to S	Chedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summar and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and	y of S	Tota	al\$ lules	\$ 87,757.97

ln	re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.
----	----	---------	---------------	------

Case No	
	(if known)

### SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	JJ	and 0	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. him is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 29 Bajan Group, Inc. 1719 Central Avenue Albany NY 12212								\$ 3,653.73
Account No:  Creditor # : 30  BCE Security Solutions, Inc.  333 Preston Street Ottowa Ontario K1S 5N4							-	\$ 3,010.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 31  Blair Sign Co. 5107 Kissell Avenue 16601								\$ 2,620.62
Account No:  Creditor # : 32  Blue Chip Industries  50 Old Camplain Road  Hillsborough NJ 08844-4284								\$ 1,943.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 33  BOC Edwards 301 Ballard Valle Street Wilmington MA 01887-1075	•							\$ 6,478.28
Account No:  Creditor # : 34  Braman Chemical, Inc. 147 Almgren Drive  Agawam MA 01001								\$ 87.77
Sheet No. 5 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hed	to S	(Use only on la	ast page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summa	ry of S	<b>Fota</b> ched	ı <b>l \$</b> ules	\$ 17,793.40

II le vorcare recimiorogres, r	c Technologies, Ind	2	Voltarc	1	n
--------------------------------	---------------------	---	---------	---	---

De	bto	r(s

Case No	
	(if known)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	W	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  Husband Wife Joint Community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 35  Brand Nu Labs  377 Research Parkway  Meriden CT 06450							\$ 424.84
Account No:  Creditor # : 36  Branding Idea, LLC  1500 Stoney Brook Road  Grantham NH 03753							\$ 9,300.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 37  CAD Techincal Service  13 Tudor Lane  Naugatuck CT 06770							\$ 1,760.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 38  Cardmember Services  P.O. Box 15153  Wilmington DE 19886-5153							\$ 3,544.85
Account No:  Creditor # : 39  Carlisle Machine Works  P.O. Box 746  Bldg. 68, Municipal Airport  Millville NJ 08332							\$ 1,468.32
Account No:  Creditor # : 40  Carmody & Torrance, LLP  P.O. Box 1110  Waterbury CT 06721-1110							\$ 2,250.00
Sheet No. 6 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	to S	Chedule of S  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summary and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and F	of Sc	ota hedu	\$ les	\$ 18,748.01

ln	r۵	Voltarc	Technologies,	Tnc
111	10	A O T COT C	recimionogres,	711C

Case No.
Case No.

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)  Account No: Creditor # : 41		W JJ	and	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. aim is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 229.59
C-FOM 4309 Glades Pike Somerset PA 15501								
Account No:  Creditor # : 42  Chase Bank P.O. Box 15153  Wilmington DE 19886-5153								\$ 13,051.2 <b>4</b>
Account No:  Creditor # : 43 Chemcentral 25 Industrial Way Wilmington MA 01887								\$ 750.48
Account No:  Creditor # : 44  Chempoint 411 108th Avenue NE Suite 1050  Bellevue WA 98004						-		\$ 1,759.71
Account No:  Creditor # : 45 Cheryl Kaiden 35 Linden Avenue Branford CT 06405								\$ 3,842.50
Account No:  Creditor # : 46  Chipnet Sales 7585 W. 66th Street  Arvada CO 80003								\$ 5,100.00
Sheet No. 7 of <u>38</u> continuation sheets attack Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hed	to S	(Use only on I	f last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summa pplicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities an	ry of S	Tota ched	ıl\$ ⊔les	\$ 24,733.52

n re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc
------	----------------	---------------	-----

Case	

(if known)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)  Account No: Creditor # : 47 Circle Metal Stamping	Co-Debtor	J,	and 0	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. im is Subject to Setoff, so State.		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 12,471.23
9 North West Street Mount Vernon NY 10550									
Account No:  Creditor # : 48  Citrin Cooperman & Co. LLP  530 Morris Avenue  Springfield NJ 07081									\$ 85,329.82
Account No.  Creditor # : 49  Coatal Pallet Corp.  135 E. Washington Avenue  Bridgeport CT 06604									\$ 3,003.50
Account No:  Creditor # : 50  Cole-Parmer Insturment Co.  Dept. 77-6391  Chicago IL 60678									\$ 611.48
Account No:  Creditor # : 51  Commercial Scale & Balance Co.  P.O. Box 268  Agawam MA 01001-0268	_								\$ 1,969.92
Account No:  Creditor # : 52  Concentra 989 Corporate Blvd Suite A Linthicum Height MD 21090									\$ 1,309.00
Sheet No. 8 of 38 continuation sheets attact Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hed	l to	(Use only on I	: ast page of the completed Schedule F. Report also pplicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Lia	on Summary	of S	Fota ched	l \$ ules	\$ 104,694.95

n	re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc
1.1	10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	reconstruction of the state of	

Debtor(s
----------

Case No	
	(if known)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Popper Co.	-W (	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State. Husband Wife Joint Community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 53  Concentra  P.O. Box 130  Windsor CT 06095							\$ 4,524.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 54							\$ 2,451.50
Conlet Plastics, Inc. 193 Pickett District Road New Milford CT 06776	-						,
Account No.  Creditor # : 55 Conn Compurter Service, Inc. 101 East Summer Street P.O. Box 35 Plantsville CT 06479							\$ 858.07
Account No:  Creditor # : 56  Conn Edison Solutions  P.O. Box 223246  Pittsburgh PA 15251-2246							\$ 118,272.72
Account No:  Creditor # : 57  Connecticut Valve 120 Long Hill Cross Road Shelton CT 06484			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\$ 313.10
Account No:  Creditor # : 58  Consumers Interstate Corp.  2 Consumers Avenue  Norwich CT 06360-1568							\$ 848.95
Sheet No. 9 of 38 continuation sheets atta Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ached	to S	Chedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summan, and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and	of Sc	otal hedu	\$ les	\$ 127,268.34

n	re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.

Debto	r(s)
-------	------

Case No.	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address				te Claim was Incurred,				Amount of Claim
including Zip Code,	٥	3		d Consideration for Claim.	Ħ	ted	Disputed	
And Account Number	o-Debtor	2	lt (	Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	lida	ted	
(See instructions above.)	9	H	Husband /Wife		nţi	ij	nds	
		J-	-Joint -Communit		ၓ	בׁ∣	ق	
Account No:	+	U.		y	+		Н	\$ 1,100,301.92
Creditor # : 59								
Cross-Border Services, Inc. 6754 Calle De Linea								
Suite 100						-		
San Diego CA 92154		ŀ		•				•
						<u>.</u>		
Account No:								\$ 2,865.00
Creditor # : 60			ŀ					
CSA International P.O. Box 98061			ŀ					
Chicago IL 60693								
Account No:			+	<del> </del>		┝	Н	\$ 335.00
Creditor # : 61	$\dashv$							•
CT Corporation System	1							
P.O. Box 4349						-		
Carol Stream IL 60197						ł		
				•				
Account No:		T	1		1	-		\$ 175.00
Creditor # : 62								
Cumberland VAC Products 720 S.W. Boulevard								
Vineland NJ 08360			-					
Account No:	$\dashv$					├	$\vdash$	\$ 149.80
Creditor # : 63	$\exists$							
Custom Sign Co. of Batesville								
480 Highway 51 South Batesville MS 38606				•				
Batesville MS 38000						İ		
								•
Account No:								\$ 1,949.00
Creditor # : 64								
Dale Carnegie Training B. Dickson & Associates, LLC				•				
21 Maple Street								
Naugatuck CT 06770								
Sheet No. 10 of 38 continuation sheets at	achec	ot h	Schedule	of	داده			4 # -A
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	au iet	. 10	Jonedale	o.	Subt		· .	\$ 1,105,775.72
Oregitors Floriding Offisecured Notificially Chairies				n last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summa	ry of So		ules	
			and	f applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and	Relat	ed D	ata) I	

n re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc
------	----------------	---------------	-----

Case No.	
----------	--

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.) Account No:	Co-Debtor	J	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State. Husband Wife Joint Community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 307,700.00
Creditor # : 65  David Ward  c/o Voltarc Technologies  400 Captain Neville Drive  Waterbury CT 06705							
Account No:  Creditor # : 66  Delta Dental  P.O. Box 23700  Newark NJ 07189-0001	-						\$ 16,071.89
Account No:  Creditor # : 67  Delta Systems, LLC  4 Riverwalk  Branford CT 06405							\$ 4,007.21
Account No:  Creditor # : 68  Diamond Tool & Die Co. 19541 Roseland Avenue  Euclid OH 44117	-						\$ 673.70
Account No:  Creditor # : 69 DIGI International A 355 520 W Suite 180 Lindon UT 84042							\$ 4,521.40
Account No:  Creditor # : 70  Drohan, Hughets, Hoffman  175 Derby Street  Suite 30  02043							\$ 2,043.00
Sheet No. 11 of 38 continuation sheets attack Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hed	to :	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summary and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and I	of Sc	f <b>ota</b> chedi	l \$ ules	\$ 335,017.20

n	re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.

Inc.	 ,
Debtor(s)	

Case	No.	

(if known) SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.) Account No:	Co-Debtor	J,	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  Husband -Wife Joint Community	Contingent	3000	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 882.34
Creditor # : 71 Eastern Filter Sales 804 E. Main Street Branford CT 06405								
Account No:  Creditor # : 72  Edwards & Angell, LLP  101 Federal Street  Boston MA 02110-1800								\$ 328,796.98
Account No:  Creditor # : 73  ELectro Power, Inc.  Venus Drive  Wolcott CT 06716								\$ 990.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 74  Epicor Software  Dept. 1547  Los Angeles CA 90084-1547								\$ 1,460.50
Account No:  Creditor # : 75 Eppendorf North America One Cantiague Road P.O. Box 1019 Westbury NY 11590	_							\$ 1,945.46
Account No:  Creditor # : 76 Estes Express Lines P.O. Box 25612 Richmond VA 23260-5612								\$ 8,570.43
Sheet No. 12 of 38 continuation sheets attack.  Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	d to	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Suand, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilitie	Su ummary o es and Re	T f Sc	ota hed	al \$ ules	\$ 342,645.71

n	re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.

inc.	1	
Debtor(s)		

Case No	(if known)
	(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address			Date Claim was Incurred,				Amount of Claim
including Zip Code,	5		and Consideration for Claim.	¥	fed	Disputed	
And Account Number	o-Debtor		If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	ida	ted	
(See instructions above.)		H	lusband Nife	nţi	ligi	spu	
(See instructions above.)		J,	oint	ပိ	5	Ö	
Account No:		C	Community		+-		\$ 4,215.08
Creditor # : 77	$\dashv$						
Euler Hermes ACI Svcs, LLC							
800 Red Brook Blvd Owings Mills MD 21117-1008							
Account No:	+	<del> </del>			╁-		\$ 754.02
Creditor # : 78	-						•
Excellart Product LLC							
1654 S. Lone Elm Road Olathe KS 66061							
Account No:	+				-	-	\$ 10,639.00
Creditor # : 79	$\dashv$						
FAI Electronics 41 Main Street							
Bolton MA 01740							
							:
Account No:	+				+		\$ 805.60
Creditor # : 80							
FCX Performance 300 Oak Street							
Suite 400							
Pembroke MA 02359							
Account No:	$\neg \vdash$	$\dagger$		$\top$	1		\$ 8,876.68
Creditor # : 81	7			1			
Federal Express Corp. P.O. Box 1140, Dept.A							
Memphis TN 38101							
Account No:	+	-			T		\$ 562.50
Creditor # : 82							
Fidelity Instututional Operat P.O. Box 73307							
Chicago IL 60673-7307							
	_				ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
Sheet No. 13 of 38 continuation sheets att	ached	d to	Schedule of	Sub	tota	al\$	\$ 25,852.88
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			// lan ank an lost page of the completed Cahadula E. Based class on Sum			aī\$	
			(Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Sum and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities	and Rela	ated I	Jata)	

nre <i>Voltarc Technologies, I</i> i	In re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc
--------------------------------------	-------	---------	---------------	-----

Case No	
	(if known)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)  Account No: Creditor # : 83 Fischer Scientific P.O. Box 3648 Boston MA 02241-3648	Co-Debtor	J√	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  Husband -Wife Joint Community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 440.64
Account No:							\$ 1,890.59
Creditor # : 84 Fluted Partitions, Inc. 850 Union Avenue Bridgeport CT 06607							
Account No:  Creditor # : 85 Form Cut Industries, Inc. 197 Mt. Pleasant Avenue Newark NJ 07104	-						\$ 9,040.32
Account No:  Creditor # : 86 Forteck Industiral Co. LTD Unit 12, 191F Luen Cheong No. 8 Yip Wong Road MUN NT							\$ 22,000.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 87  General Heat Treating Co.  80 Fulkerson Drive  Waterbury CT 06706	-						\$ 217.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 88  General Metal Intl 19053 N W 52 Court  Opa Locka FL 33055							\$ 4,585.00
Sheet No. 14 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	chec	l to	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summary and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and	y of S	Tota ched	al \$ ules	\$ 38,173.55

n re Voltarc Technologies, 1	Inc
------------------------------	-----

Case No.	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)  Account No:  Creditor # : 89 Global Tungsten & Powders Hawest Street Towanda PA 18848	Co-Debtor	J	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  Husband		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 5,791.50
								A 502 55
Account No:  Creditor # : 90  Hahn & Bowersock, Inc. 151 Kalmus Drive Suite L-1 Costa Mesa CA 92626								\$ 503.55
Account No:  Creditor # : 91  Hartech Corporation  44 Robinson Road  Lexington MA 02420								\$ 139.15
Account No:  Creditor # : 92 Heartland Business Credit 390 Union Blvd SUite 600 Denver CO 80228	-							\$ 9,064.69
Account No:  Creditor # : 93  HEIB Manufacturing Co., Inc.  Route 110  P.O. Box 188  Chelsea VT 05038								\$ 1,085.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 94  Highlites, Inc. 2142 Thomaston Avenue  Waterbury CT 06704	-							\$ 385.20
Sheet No. 15 of 38 continuation sheets attack Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hed	to	Schedule of  {Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on \$ and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilit	Summary	of S		il \$ ules	\$ 16,969.09

n re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc
------	---------	---------------	-----

Case No.	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)		W JJ	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  Husband Wife Joint Community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:							\$ 445.40
Creditor # : 95 HILEC/VOLTUBE 11 Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 157 Arcade NY 14009							
Account No:						-	\$ 351.11
Creditor # : 96 Hocon Gas 20 Railroad Hill Street Waterbury CT 06708							
Account No:		_		_	_	_	\$ 2,504.44
Creditor # : 97 Home Depot P.O. Box 9903 Macon GA 31297					٠		
Account No:							\$ 30,869.23
Creditor # : 98 Hubbard Hall P.O. Box 5693 Hartford CT 06102							
Account No:							\$ 3,736.09
Creditor # : 99 Huhtamaki Food Service 5647 Collections Ctr Drive Chicago IL 60693							
Account No:							\$ 7,378.05
Creditor # : 100 Hurwitz Sagarin Slossberg 147 N. Broad Street Milford CT 06460-0012							
Sheet No. 16 of 38 continuation sheets attack Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ned	to S	· ·		ota	1\$	\$ 45,284.32
			(Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summary and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and f				

n	re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc
---	----	----------------	---------------	-----

Dρ	h	to	rí	•
	w	L	11	•

Case No	
	(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	W- J	/Wi Joi	and 0 If Cla isband ife	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. aim is Subject to Setoff, s	o State.		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:											\$ 7,800.00
Creditor # : 101 HWH Architects Engineers 1001 Lakeside Avenue E. Suite 800 Cleveland OH 44114-1151											·
Account No:	+	-									\$ 1,934.21
Creditor # : 102 Hyvac Products, Inc. P.O. Box 389 Phoenixville PA 19460											
Account No:	+	十	┪				••				\$ 11,106.00
Creditor # : 103 I.W. Technologies, Inc. 2446 Cades Way Vista CA 92081											
Account No:	+	T	T								\$ 100,607.19
Creditor # : 104 IKON Financial Services P.O. Box 6388 Macon GA 31208-6338											
Account No:			-			-					\$ 1,044.32
Creditor # : 105 IKON Office Solutions, Inc. 855 Winding Brook Drive Glastonbury CT 06033											
Account No:	+		+								\$ 2,000.00
Creditor # : 106 Indoor Tanning Assoc. P.O. Box 4001 Jackson MI 49204						·					,
					,						
Sheet No. <u>17</u> of <u>38</u> continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	to \$		Jse only on la	ast page of the completed Schedule		so on Summary	of Sc	ota hedu	I\$ iles	\$ 124,491.72

n re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc
------	---------	---------------	-----

De	bto	r(s

Case No.	
	(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	J	and (	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. aim is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 4,122.50
Creditor # : 107 Industrial Health & Safety 6 Lunar Drive Woodbridge CT 06525								φ <b>4</b> ,122.30
Account No:  Creditor # : 108  Industrial Paper & Plastic  204 Austin Road  Waterbury CT 06705								\$ 7,567.06
Account No:  Creditor # : 109  Intermec Tech Corp.  Dept CH 10696  Palatine IL 60055-0696	_							\$ 384.78
Account No:  Creditor # : 110  Interplex Technologies  441 Washington Avenue  North Haven CT 06473								\$ 673.50
Account No:  Creditor # : 111  J.D. International  381 SW 16th Terrace  Pompano Beach FL 33069								\$ 20,102.78
Account No:  Creditor # : 112 Jackier Gould PC 121 West Long Lake Road Bloomfield Hills MI 48304-2719								\$ 53,226.49
Sheet No. 18 of 38 continuation sheets atta Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	l to	(Use only on la	ast page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summ pplicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities ar	ary of S	Fota	ıl \$ ules	\$ 86,077.11

n re <i>Voltarc Technologies</i> ,	, Inc.
------------------------------------	--------

)	Case No.	

(if known)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	J,	and	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. aim is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 113  Jacobi & Case, PC  300 Bic Drive Milford CT 06460								\$ 24,377.80
Account No:  Creditor # : 114  JET Rubber Co.  4457 Tallmadge Road  Rootstown OH 44272								\$ 929.50
Account No:  Creditor # : 115  JMD Manufacturing Inc. 59 Fountain Street Framingham MA 01702								\$ 207.10
Account No:  Creditor # : 116  Joseph Laudano  c/o Voltarc Technologies, Inc.  400 Captain Neville Drive Waterbury CT 06705	-							\$ 1,160.52
Account No:  Creditor # : 117  Joseph Walsh, Jr.  c/o Voltarc Technologies, Inc.  400 Captain Neville Drive  Waterbury CT 06705								\$ 3,922.60
Account No:  Creditor # : 118  JPA Tools, LLC  80 Oronoque Trail  Shelton CT 06484								\$ 1,020.00
Sheet No. 19 of 38 continuation sheets atta Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	chec	i to	(Use only on	of last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summ applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities a	ary of S	Tota Sched	al \$ lules	\$ 31,617.52

n	re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc.
---	----	----------------	---------------	------

Case No.	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	J,	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State. Husband -Wife Joint Community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 119  Kelly Temporary Services P.O. Box 820405  Philadelphia PA 19182							\$ 5,122.02
Account No:  Creditor # : 120  Killian & Salisbury PC  77 Bryant Avenue  Clark NJ 07066							\$ 26,646.22
Account No:  Creditor # : 121  Konica Minolta Corp.  101 Williams Drive  Ramsey NJ 07446							\$ 1,005.13
Account No:  Creditor # : 122  Kore Technologies  P.o. Box 420728  San Diego CA 92142-0728							\$ 2,625.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 123 Lowell-Kangas & Assoc. 12015 Manchester Road Saint Louis MO 63131							\$ 14,419.01
Account No:  Creditor # : 124  Lucas-Milhaupt, Inc.  5656 S. Pennsylvania Avenue  Cudahy WI 53110							\$ 288.19
Sheet No. 20 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	d to	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summan and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and	y of S	Tota chec	al\$ luies	\$ 50,105.57

n	re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.
11	16	,	-commonograp,	

Case No.	

(if known)

### SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	W	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State. Husband Wife Joint Community		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 125  M&O Corporation 164 Alex Street  Bridgeport CT 06607								\$ 5,040.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 126  Macalaster Bicknell Co.  P.O. Box 3257  New Haven CT 06515								\$ 0.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 127  Magnakleen P.O. Box 923  Meriden CT 06450								\$ 1,119.36
Account No:  Creditor # : 128  Malrich Realty, LLC  1407 48th Street  Brooklyn NY 11219								\$ 394,867.65
Account No:  Creditor # : 129  Market Supply / Chase Doors 86 Bluff Street Salem NH 03079-1048								\$ 0.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 130 Matt Driscoll 1061 Golden Eye View Road Carlsbad CA 92009								\$ 5,387.24
Sheet No. 21 of 38 continuation sheets att Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ached	d to	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Lia	on Summar	y of S	T <b>ota</b> Sched	al\$ lules	\$ 406,414.25

n r	е	Voltarc	Technologi	es,	Inc
-----	---	---------	------------	-----	-----

Case	No.
<b>Jase</b>	NO.

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address			Date Claim was Incurred,				Amount of Claim
including Zip Code,	٥		and Consideration for Claim.	Ħ	ted	Disputed	
And Account Number	o-Debtor		If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.	ge	   pir	ted	
(See instructions above.)	냥	H-	Husband Wife	Contingent		nds	
,		J	loint Community	ŏ	j	ا ت	
Account No:							\$ 789.28
Creditor # : 131 Maybury Material Handling 90 Denslow Road East Longmeadow MA 01028							
Account No:	+				<del>  _</del>		\$ 3,467.70
Creditor # : 132 McCarter & English, LLP 695 W. Main Street Ste 304A Stamford CT 06901							
Account No:	┪	+-					\$ 4,579.03
Creditor # : 133 McKenney Mechanical Contractor 15 Commerce Road North Branford CT 06471							
Account No:		t		$\dagger$	<del> </del>	╁	\$ 1,415.50
Creditor # : 134 Mechanical Maintenance Co. 37 Sea Pave Road South Windsor CT 06074							
Account No:	+	+		Ť			\$ 9,248.92
Creditor # : 135 Megtec Systems 830 Prosper Road De Pere WI 54115-5030				-			
Account No:	_	$\dagger$		+	╁	+	\$ 116.60
Creditor # : 136 Meriden Cooper Co. 112 Golden Street Meriden CT 06450							
Sheet No. 22 of 38 continuation sheets atta	ached	d to	Schedule of	Sub			\$ 19,617.03
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summa	ry of	Sche	al \$	
•			and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities an	d Rel	ated I	Data)	

n re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc
	VOTCATC	Technicated,	

Case No.
----------

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	Hi W J	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  Husband Wife Joint Community	Contingent		Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 137  Metal Supermarkets  173 E. Aurora Street  Waterbury CT 06708								\$ 795.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 138  Minalex Corp.  Coddington Road  P.O. Box 247  Whitehouse Stati NJ 08889-1600								\$ 1,500.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 139 MJ Daly LLC 110 Mattatuck Heights Waterbury CT 06705-3831								\$ 443.61
Account No:  Creditor # : 140  Modern Metal Finishing  110 Willenbroock Road  Oxford CT 06478				-				\$ 2,475.76
Account No:  Creditor # : 141 Momenttive Performance Mtl 4901 Campbell Road Willoughby OH 44094								\$ 11,512.87
Account No:  Creditor # : 142  MSC Industrial Supply Co.  P.O. Box 94939  Cleveland OH 44101								\$ 7,268.12
Sheet No. 23 of 38 continuation sheets atta Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ached	d to	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summand, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities a	<b>Su</b> ary of nd Re	To Sch	ota nedi	l \$ ⊔les	\$ 23,995.36

III IE AOTOGIC IECITIOTOGICO, III	n	re	<b>Voltarc</b>	Technologies,	Inc.
-----------------------------------	---	----	----------------	---------------	------

Case	No.	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	JJ	and 0	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. iim is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 143  Mutual Solutions, LLC  84 Sawmill Road  Branford CT 06405								\$ 27,180.2 <b>4</b>
Account No:  Creditor # : 144 N. Jersey Diamond Wheel 218 Little Falls Road Cedar Grove NJ 07009								\$ 557.50
Account No:  Creditor # : 145  Naina Mehta 1345 Fence Row Drive  Fairfield CT 06824	_			÷				\$ 17,950.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 146 National Assoc of Sign Supply 5024-R Campbell Blvd Nottingham MD 21236								\$ 2,000.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 147  Naugatuck Valley 750 Chase Parkway Waterbury CT 06708								\$ 477.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 148  Neon Service Co. 1007 May Avenue  Knoxville TN 37921								\$ 375.00
Sheet No. 24 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	chec	d to :	(Use only on	f last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summa pplicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities an	ry of S	Tota Sched	a <b>i\$</b> lules	\$ 48,539.74

n	re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.
---	----	---------	---------------	------

Case No.	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.) Account No:	Co-Debtor	J	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  Iusband Nife oint community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 1,060.94
Creditor # : 149 Newark Electronics P.O. Box 94151 Palatine IL 60094				·			
Account No:  Creditor # : 150 Northeast Utility P.O. Box 2957 Hartford CT 06104							\$ 20,723.83
Account No:  Creditor # : 151  NTP Media  13 Century Hill Drive  Latham NY 12110-2197			· .				\$ 926.50
Account No:  Creditor # : 152 Nutty Company, Inc. 135 Main Street, Rte. 34 Derby CT 06418							\$ 1,243.52
Account No:  Creditor # : 153  OSDA Contract Services  291 Pepe's Farm Road Milford CT 06460							\$ 135.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 154 Osram Sylvania - Versailles 1000 Tyrone Pike Versailles KY 40383							\$ 317,453.89
Sheet No. 25 of 38 continuation sheets att Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	achec	l to	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summa and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities an	ry of S	Tota iched	al\$ i⊔les	\$ 341,543.68

ln	re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc.
----	----	----------------	---------------	------

. inc.	 Cas
Debtor(s)	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	JJ	and C	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. im is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 155 Osram Sylvania - Warren 816 Lexington Avenue New York NY 1635								\$ 92.45
Account No:  Creditor # : 156 Osram Sylvania - York 1128 Roosevelt Avenue York PA 17404								\$ 24,467.62
Account No:  Creditor # : 157 Osram Sylvania Central - Falls 2393 Broad Street Central Falls RI 02863								\$ 369.29
Account No:  Creditor # : 158  Osram Sylvania-Mexico								\$ 26,949.72
Account No:  Creditor # : 159  Osram Sylvania-PR  Luquillo MFG  RD 992 KMO.5 Industrial Pk  Luquillo PR 00773				,				\$ 18,766.24
Account No:  Creditor # : 160 Osram Sylvania-Quartz 131 Portsmouth Avenue Exeter NH 03833								\$ 7,856.08
Sheet No. 26 of 38 continuation sheets attacked Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ached	d to	(Use only on l	f last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on S applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabili	Sub Summary of ties and Rel	Tot Sche	al\$ dules	\$ 78,501.40

η re Voltarc Technologies,	5,	Inc
----------------------------	----	-----

Case No.
----------

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	WJ	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim If Claim is Subject to Setof Husband Wife oint Community		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 161  Osram Tungstn  Hawes Street  Towanda PA 18848								\$ 174,393.84
Account No:  Creditor # : 162 P.O. McIntire 4727 E. 355th Street Willoughby OH 44094								\$ 5,547.62
Account No:  Creditor # : 163  PAD Print Machinery  P.O. Box 720  201 Tennis Way  East Dorset VT 05253	-							\$ 753.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 164  Park Distributors  347 Railroad Avenue  Bridgeport CT 06604	-							\$ 89,697.94
Account No:  Creditor # : 165  PCTEL Antenna Products  4350 Chandler Drive  Hanover Park IL 60133-6763								\$ 1,302.31
Account No:  Creditor # : 166 Pelzold, Smith, Hirschmann 120 Main Street Huntington NY 11743-6936								\$ 877.50
Sheet No. 27 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hed	to S	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Scheand, if applicable, on the Statistical Sun	dule F. Report also on Summary	of S	Fota ched	l \$ ules	\$ 272,572.21

n re	· Vo	ltarc	Technol	ogies	,	Inc
------	------	-------	---------	-------	---	-----

D۵	hto	ris	1:

Case I	No.		

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	WJ	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State. Husband Wife Joint Community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	
Account No:  Creditor # : 167  Peta Anglin  c/o Voltarc Technologies  400 Captain Nevill Drive  Waterbury CT 06705							\$ 21,426.45
Account No:  Creditor # : 168  Philips Lighting Co. 200 Franklin Square Drive  Somerset NJ 08875-6800	_						\$ 51,931.95
Account No:  Creditor # : 169 Phoenix Management Service 110 Chadds Ford Commons Chadds Ford PA 19317							\$ 119,015.20
Account No:  Creditor # : 170  Plating Services Co. 849 Winsted Road  Torrington CT 06790	-						\$ 76.32
Account No:  Creditor # : 171  Precision Scale Co.  P.O. Box 568  Ansonia CT 06401							\$ 916.90
Account No:  Creditor # : 172 QMA, Inc. 1390 Lunt Avenue Elk Grove Villag IL 60007							\$ 2,475.00
Sheet No. 28 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	l to s	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summand, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities ar	ry of	<b>Tot</b>	al \$	

n re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc
------	---------	---------------	-----

, LIIC.	
Debtor(s)	

Case No	
	(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)  Account No: Creditor # : 173	Co-Debtor	W JJ	and Co	Claim was Incurred, onsideration for Claim. m is Subject to Setoff, so State.		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 83,563.16
R&R Corrugated Container 360 Minor Road Bristol CT 06010									
Account No:  Creditor # : 174  R.B. Bridge Co.  P.O. Box 4041  Bridgeport CT 06607									\$ 1,057.07
Account No:  Creditor # : 175 Radiant Thermal Products, Inc. 640 West First Avenue Roselle NJ 07203									\$ 8,689.42
Account No:  Creditor # : 176  Reykdal-Smith Enterprises  1062 W. Shoal Creek Lane  Tucson AZ 85737									\$ 27,885.08
Account No:  Creditor # : 177 Richard K. Peterson 2875 Salt Lick Road P.O. Box 719 Burkesville KY 42717									\$ 20,400.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 178  Rideshare Company  Suite 120  100 Corporate Drive  Windsor CT 06095-2119	•		13-14-8/88						\$ 2,160.00
Sheet No. 29 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hed	l to s	(Use only on las	st page of the completed Schedule F. Report als olicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain I	ю ол Summary	of S	Fota ched	tl \$ ules	\$ 143,754.73

n	re	<i>Voltarc</i>	Technologies,	Inc
---	----	----------------	---------------	-----

Case N	lo.	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	W	and 0	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. him is Subject to Setoff, so State.		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 179  Robert Gardner Co. Inc. 26940 Lyndon Street  Redford MI 48239									\$ 530.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 180  Robohand, Inc.  482 Pepper Street  Monroe CT 06468	-								\$ 625.57
Account No:  Creditor # : 181 Rubachem Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 901 Northvale NJ 07647									\$ 1,483.75
Account No:  Creditor # : 182 Schulz Electric Co. 30 Grando Drive New Haven CT 06513									\$ 1,890.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 183 Shred-It 29 Diana Court Cheshire CT 06410	-								\$ 144.16
Account No:  Creditor # : 184 Sign Programmers 24552 Oak Ridge Ct Danville IL 61834									\$ 12,755.00
Sheet No. 30 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	hec	í to	(Use only on	f last page of the completed Schedule F. Report als applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain I	o on Summa Liabilities an	ary of S	Tota iched	al \$ lules	\$ 17,428.48

n re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.
•			Debtor(s)

\_\_\_\_\_, Case

Case No	
	(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	H W J	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  HusbandWife Joint -Community		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 185  Specialty Bulb 80 Orville Drive, Suite 101 Bohemia NY 11716								\$ 1,770.87
Account No:  Creditor # : 186  Spectra Gases 80 Industrial Drive Phillipsburg NJ 08865								\$ 1,775.28
Account No:  Creditor # : 187 Sprague Energy Corp P.O. Box 30749 Hartford CT 06150								\$ 194,736.83
Account No:  Creditor # : 188  Sprint (Nextel)  P.O. Box 4181  Carol Stream IL 60197-4181								\$ 1,709.51
Account No:  Creditor # : 189 Sprint Data Services P.O. Box 930331 Atlanta GA 31193-0331								\$ 655.91
Account No:  Creditor # : 190 St. Mary's Hospital 133 Scoville St Suite 308 Waterbury CT 06706								\$ 3,625.52
Sheet No. 31 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	d to	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabi	Summary	of S	tota Tota icheo	al\$ lules	\$ 204,273.92

n r	e	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.
-----	---	---------	---------------	------

Case	No.	

(if known)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)  Account No: Creditor # : 191 Staples Credit Plan P.O. Box 9020		W J <i>-</i> -J	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  -HusbandWife Joint -Community	:	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 712.39
Dept. 80 Des Moines IA 50368-9020								
Account No:  Creditor # : 192 Star Quality Printing 1324 Motor Parkway Islandia NY 11749	-							\$ 486.92
Account No:  Creditor # : 193 Steve Crofts 5868 W. 74th Street Los Angeles CA 90045								\$ 1,766.95
Account No:  Creditor # : 194 Sub-Mex P.O. Box 3208 Nogales AZ 85628				٠.				\$ 15,399.47
Account No:  Creditor # : 195 Summit Handling Systems 11 Defco Park Road North Haven CT 06473								\$ 117.87
Account No:  Creditor # : 196 Sun Life Fina Box 6168 Carol Stream IL 60197-6168								\$ 4,058.85
Sheet No. 32 of 38 continuation sheets attac Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	chec	i to	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on S and if applicable on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilit	nmar	of S		al \$ lules	\$ 22,542.45

${\sf n}$ re ${\it Voltarc}$ ${\it Technologies}$ , ${\it l}$	Lnc
---	-----

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	W	and (	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. aim is Subject to Setoff, so State.		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:									\$ 1,667.95
Creditor # : 197 Sun Life Financial Box No. 6168 Carol Stream IL 60197-6168									
Account No:	╁								\$ 404.00
Creditor # : 198 Swanson-Erie Corp. 814 E. 8th Street P.O. Box 1217 Erie PA 16512									
Account No:	T	t							\$ 147,761.98
Creditor # : 199 Talent Tree 154 East Avenue, 1st Floor Norwalk CT 06851									
Account No:									\$ 353,896.70
Creditor # : 200 Talent Tree 154 East Avenue, 1st Floor Norwalk CT 06851				•	·				
Account No:	T	T	<u> </u>				Γ.		\$ 220.80
Creditor # : 201 Techni-Tool Inc. 1547 N. Trooper Road P.O. Box 1117 Worcester PA 19490					·				
Account No:	T	<u> </u>				T			\$ 26,000.00
Creditor # : 202 Teplitzky & Company, P.C. One Bradley Road Bldg. 600 Woodbridge CT 06525									
Sheet No. 33 of 38 continuation sheets attaction of the Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	d to	(Use only on	f last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on 3 applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabili	Summar	of S	tota Tota	al\$ ules	\$ 529,951.43

n re <i>Voltarc Technologies,</i>	Inc
-----------------------------------	-----

<b>D</b> -	L-4-	-/-1
υe	DIO	r(s)

Case No.	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	۷ ا	and	e Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. laim is Subject to Setoff, so	State.	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim	
Account No:				<del>''' '' '</del>					\$ 174.	60
Creditor # : 203 The Cadi Company 60 Rado Drive Naugatuck CT 06770										,
Account No:	-		<u>                                     </u>	***************************************			<del>                                     </del>		\$ 5,000.	.00
Creditor # : 204 The Neon Group 10000N. 31st Avenue Suite D400 Phoenix AZ 85051										
Account No:	+								\$ 1,595.	. 06
Creditor # : 205 TNT USA Inc. 3 Hungtington Quadrangle Suite 102 South Melville NY 11747										
Account No:	+						╁╴		\$ 152.	. 46
Creditor # : 206 Torrington Supply Co. Inc. 100 North Elm Street P.O. Box 2838 Waterbury CT 06723										
Account No:	$\dagger$	<del> </del> -					$\vdash$		\$ 488.	. 33
Creditor # : 207 Toyota Motor Credit P.O. Box 2958 Torrance CA 90509						-				
Account No:	+-						H		\$ 1,852.	. 00
Creditor # : 208 Trane Company P.O. Box 406469 Atlanta GA 30384-6469				·					•	
Sheet No. 34 of 38 continuation sheets attact Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	l to	(Use only on	of last page of the completed Schedule F applicable, on the Statistical Summary		ary of S	Tota ched	il \$ ules	\$ 9,262.	45

n re <i>Voltarc Technologies,</i>	$_{\perp nc}$
-----------------------------------	---------------

lehtor(s)	
COLONSI	

Case No.	

(if known)

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)	Co-Debtor	W- J	Date Claim was Incurred, and Consideration for Claim. If Claim is Subject to Setoff, so State.  Husband -Wife Joint Community	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim
Account No:  Creditor # : 209  Transco 1059 Colite Drive P.O. Box 4064 West Columbia SC 29171-4064							\$ 34,015.61
Account No:  Creditor # : 210  Traveler Electric 151 Homer Street Waterbury CT 06705							\$ 556.46
Account No:  Creditor # : 211 TRC 21 Griffin Road North Windsor CT 06095-1512							\$ 9,584.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 212 Turtle & Hughes, Inc. 13 Hamden Park Drive Hamden CT 06517							\$ 620.07
Account No:  Creditor # : 213  Tyler Cooper & Alcorn  205 Church Street  P.O. Box 1936  New Haven CT 06509-1910							\$ 237.60
Account No:  Creditor # : 214  Underwriters Lab, Inc.  P.O. Box 75330  Chicago IL 60675							\$ 4,740.00
Sheet No. 35 of 38 continuation sheets atta Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ached	d to	Schedule of  (Use only on last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Summan and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and	y of S	Fota ched	al \$ ules	\$ 49,753.74

In re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc
-------	---------	---------------	-----

,	ALLO.	
	Debtor(s)	

Case	No.

### (if known) SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Cuadisada Nama Marilina Address			Date	e Claim was Incurred,				Amount of Claim
Creditor's Name, Mailing Address	_		1	Consideration for Claim.		<u> </u>		
including Zip Code,	o-Debtor		If C	laim is Subject to Setoff, so State.	Contingent	date	ᄝ	
And Account Number	ļš	H	Husband	7	ıţi	ig	pute	
(See instructions above.)	ပိ	₩ J	-Wife Joint Community	,	Cor	III	Disputed	
Account No:								\$ 5,214.04
Creditor # : 215 Unifirst 205 Garfield Avenue Stratford CT 06615								
Account No:						_		\$ 390.00
Creditor # : 216 United Air Specialists 4440 Creek Road Cincinnati OH 45242								
Account No:	+					┢		\$ 124.14
Creditor # : 217 Universal Lighting Tech 26 Century Blvd Suite 500 Nashville TN 37214-3683								
Account No:			<u> </u>				1	\$ 41.55
Creditor # : 218 UPS 28013 Network Place Chicago IL 60673-1280								
Account No:	-	$\vdash$				-		\$ 1,211.36
Creditor # : 219 UPS P.O. Box 7247-0244 Philadelphia PA 19170-0001								
Account No:	<del></del>	-	<u> </u>					\$ 1,359.30
Creditor # : 220 Urline 2200 S. Lakeside Drive Waukegan IL 60085								
Sheet No. 36 of 38 continuation sheets at Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	tached	l to	(Use only or	of n last page of the completed Schedule F. Report also on Sur applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities	nmary of \$	<b>Fot</b> a	al \$ ules	\$ 8,340.39

n	re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.
---	----	---------	---------------	------

Case	No.	

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.) Account No:	-	W J	and C	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. aim is Subject to Setoff, so Sta	ite.	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 1,159.00
Creditor # : 221 Vacuum Industrial Product 2025 Prairie Avenue Downers Grove IL 60515									
Account No:  Creditor # : 222  Vernander Mehta c/o Voltarc Technologies  400 Captain Neville Drive  Waterbury CT 06705									\$ 660,170.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 223  Vossloh-Schwabe, Inc. 55 Mayview Road  P.O. Box 589  Lawrence PA 15055									\$ 4,861.57
Account No:  Creditor # : 224  WE Recycle 30 North Plains Industrial Roa  Wallingford CT 06492									\$ 31,229.57
Account No:  Creditor # : 225  Welman Engers & Burners 54 Kaliprasad Banerjee Ln  Howrah Calcutta									\$ 7,446.00
Account No:  Creditor # : 226  Wepco Plastics, Inc.  27 Industrial Park Access Rd  P.O. Box 182  Middlefield CT 06455									\$ 6,611.60
Sheet No. 37 of 38 continuation sheets attack.  Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	chec	l to	(Use only on I	f  last page of the completed Schedule F. Rej applicable, on the Statistical Summary of C	port also on Summar	y of S	Tota ched	al\$ ules	\$ 711,477.74

n re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.
-			Debtor(s)

 Case No.

(if known)

## SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor's Name, Mailing Address including Zip Code, And Account Number (See instructions above.)  Account No:	Co-Debtor	W J	and (	Claim was Incurred, Consideration for Claim. aim is Subject to Setoff, so State.		Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed	Amount of Claim \$ 50,160.99
Creditor # : 227 West State Mechanical, Inc. 3000 S. Main Street Torrington CT 06790									
Account No:  Creditor # : 228  Wilmad Labglass P.O. Box 686  Buena NJ 08310									\$ 1,196.30
Account No:  Creditor # : 229  Xerox Corp. P.O. Box 827598  Philadelphia PA 19182-7598									\$ 64.74
Account No:  Creditor # : 230 Yankee Gas Services P.O. Box 1911 Meriden CT 06450	_								\$ 19,237.16
Account No:  Creditor # : 231  Zampell Refractories, Inc. 2 Ridge Road  Putnam CT 06260					-				\$ 6,846.53
Account No:  Creditor # : 232 Zircar Refractory Compo P.O. Box 489 Florida NY 10921									\$ 3,554.00
Sheet No. 38 of 38 continuation sheets atta Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	ched	d to	(Use only on	f  last page of the completed Schedule F. Report a splicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain	also on Summar	y of S	Tota sched	al \$ lules	\$ 81,059.72 \$ 5,859,786.57

In re Voltarc Technologies, Inc.	, Case No
Debtor(s)	(if known)

# SCHEDULE I - CURRENT INCOME OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR(S)

The column labeled "Spouse" must be completed in all cases filed by joint debtors and by every married debtor, whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed. Do not state the name of any minor child. The average monthly income calculated on this form may differ from the current monthly income calculated on Form 22A, 22B, or 22C.

Debtor's Marital	DEPENDENTS OF DEBTOR AND SPOUSE										
Status:	RELATIONSHIP(S):	AGE(S):									
EMPLOYMENT:	DEBTOR		SPOUSE								
Occupation											
Name of Employer											
How Long Employed											
Address of Employer		·									
INCOME: (Estimate of ave	rage or projected monthly income at time case filed)		DEBTOR	SPOUSE							
	alary, and commissions (Prorate if not paid monthly)	\$ \$	0.00 \$ 0.00 \$	0.00 0.00							
<ol> <li>Estimate monthly overti</li> <li>SUBTOTAL</li> </ol>	me	Ī\$	0.00 \$	0.00							
4. LESS PAYROLL DEDU a. Payroll taxes and so b. Insurance c. Union dues d. Other (Specify):		\$\$ \$\$ \$\$	0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00							
5. SUBTOTAL OF PAYRO	DLL DEDUCTIONS	\$	0.00 \$	0.00							
6. TOTAL NET MONTHLY	Y TAKE HOME PAY	\$	0.00 \$	0.00							
Income from real prope     Interest and dividends	or support payments payable to the debtor for the debtor's use or that	<del>\$</del> \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00							
<ul><li>11. Social security or gove (Specify):</li><li>12. Pension or retirement</li><li>13. Other monthly income</li></ul>	income	\$ \$	0.00 \$ 0.00 \$	0.00 0.00							
(Specify):		\$	0.00 \$	0.00							
14. SUBTOTAL OF LINES	5 7 THROUGH 13	\$	0.00 \$	0.00							
15. AVERAGE MONTHLY	INCOME (Add amounts shown on lines 6 and 14)	\$	0.00 \$	0.00							
16. COMBINED AVERAG	E MONTHLY INCOME: (Combine column totals		\$	0.00							
from line 15; if there is	only one debtor repeat total reported on line 15)		also on Summary of Schedule al Summary of Certain Liabili								

NA

In re	Voltarc Technologies,	Inc.	, Case No	
		Debtor(s)		(if known)

#### SCHEDULE J-CURRENT EXPENDITURES OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR

Complete this schedule by estimating the average or projected monthly expenses of the debtor and the debtor's family. Prorate any payments made bi-weekly, quarterly, semi-annually, or annually to show monthly rate. The average monthly expenses calculated on this form may differ from the deductions from income allowed on Form 22 A or 22C.

Check this box if a joint petition is filed and debtor's spouse maintains a separate household. Complete a separate schedule of expenditures labeled "Spouse." 0.00 Rent or home mortgage payment (include lot rented for mobile home) a. Are real estate taxes included? Yes No b. Is property insurance included? Yes No 0.00 2. Utilities: a. Electricity and heating fuel 0.00 b. Water and sewer c. Telephone 0.00 d. Other 0.00 Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5. Clothing 0.00 6. Laundry and dry cleaning 0.00 7. Medical and dental expenses 0 00 8. Transportation (not including car payments) 0.00 \$... 9. Recreation, clubs and entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. 0.00 10. Charitable contributions 11. Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in home mortgage payments) 0.00 a. Homeowner's or renter's 0.00 b. Life 0.00 \$.... c. Health 0.00 d. Auto 0.00 e. Other 0.00 Other 12. Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in home mortgage) 0.00 \$ 13. Installment payments: (In chapter 11, 12, and 13 cases, do not list payments to be included in the plan) 0.00 a. Auto 0.00 b. Other: \$ c. Other: 0.00 0.00 14, Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others 15. Payments for support of additional dependents not living at your home 0.00 0.00 16. Regular expenses from operation of business, profession, or farm (attach detailed statement) 0.00 \$ 17. Other: 0.00 \$ Other: 0.00 0.00 18. AVERAGE MONTHLY EXPENSES Total lines 1-17. Report also on Summary of Schedules and, if applicable, on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.) 19. Describe any increase or decrease in expenditures reasonably anticipated to occur within the year following the filing of this document: 20. STATEMENT OF MONTHLY NET INCOME 0.00 a. Average monthly income from Line 16 of Schedule I 0.00 \$ b. Average monthly expenses from Line 18 above 0.00 \$ c. Monthly net income (a. minus b.)

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

In re	Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc.,	a	Corporation		Case No.	
							Chapter	11
						/ Debtor		

#### **SUMMARY OF SCHEDULES**

Indicate as to each schedule whether that schedule is attached and state the number of pages in each. Report the totals from Schedules A, B, D, E, F, I, and J in the boxes provided. Add the amounts from Schedules A and B to determine the total amount of the debtor's assets. Add the amounts of all claims from Schedules D, E, and F to determine the total amount of the debtor's liabilities. Individual debtors must also complete the "Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data"if they file a case under chapter 7, 11, or 13.

NAME OF SCHEDULE	Attached (Yes/No)	No. of Sheets		ASSETS		LIABILITIES	C	OTHER
A-Real Property	Yes	1	\$	0.00	Technical Control			
B-Personal Property	Yes	3	\$	9,300,000.00				
C-Property Claimed as Exempt	No	0						
D-Creditors Holding Secured Claims	Yes	1			\$	9,410,214.00		
E-Creditors Holding Unsecured Priority Claims (Total of Claims on Schedule E)	Yes	2			\$	1.00		
F-Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	Yes	39			\$	5,859,786.57		
G-Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases	Yes	1	Provide the program of the control o		Alesta Maria			
H-Codebtors	Yes	1						
I-Current Income of Individual Debtor(s)	No	0			2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		\$	0.00
J-Current Expenditures of Individual Debtor(s)	No	0			A STATE OF THE STA	urus araban kaban kaban kaban 1886 kabi kaban kaban kaban 1868 kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban kaban ka	\$	0.00
тот	AL	48	\$	9,300,000.00	\$	15,270,001.57		

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

In re Voltarc	Technologies,	Inc., a	Corporation		Case No.	•
					Chapter	11
				/ Dobtor		
				/ Debtor		

#### STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF CERTAIN LIABILITIES AND RELATED DATA (28 U.S.C § 159)

If you are an individual debtor whose debts are primarily consumer debts, as defined in § 101(8) of the Bankruptcy Code (11 U.S.C. § 101(8), filling a case under chapter 7, 11, or 13, you must report all information requested below.

Check this box if you are an individual debtor whose debts are NOT primarily consumer debts. You are not required to report any information here.

This information is for statistical purposes only under 28 U.S.C. § 159.

Summarize the following types of liabilities, as reported in the Schedules, and total them.

Type of Liability	Amount
Domestic Support Obligations (from Schedule E)	\$
Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units (from Schedule E)	\$
Claims for Death or Personal Injury While Debtor Was Intoxicated (from Schedule E) (whether disputed or undisputed)	\$
Student Loan Obligations (from Schedule F)	\$
Domestic Support, Separation Agreement, and Divorce Decree Obligations Not Reported on Schedule E	\$
Obligations to Pension or Profit-Sharing, and Other Similar Obligations (from Schedule F)	\$ -
TOTAL	\$

#### State the following:

<u></u>	
Average Income (from Schedule I, Line 16)	\$.
Average Expenses (from Schedule J, Line 18)	\$ .
Current Monthly Income (from Form 22A Line 12; OR, Form 22B Line 11; OR, Form 22C Line 20)	\$

#### State the following:

1. Total from Schedule D, "UNSECURED PORTION, IF ANY" column	
2. Total from Schedule E, "AMOUNT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY" column	\$ nga asan dangganan sa kung
3. Total from Schedule E, "AMOUNT NOT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY, IF ANY" column	
4. Total from Schedule F	1:
5. Total of non-priority unsecured debt (sum of 1, 3, and 4)	\$

P.6

B& Declaration (Official Form 6 - Declaration) (12/07)

in re	Voltare Technologies, Inc., a Corporation	Case No	·
	Deblar	•	(#ienown)

## DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES

### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION

David H. Ward	Treasu	rer of the Corporation.	
named as debtor in this case, declare under	penalty of penjury that	I have read the fereboling summary and echedules, consisting of	49 sheets,
and that they are true and correct to the best			
•	•	$\subseteq \mathbb{N}$ $\mathbb{N}_{2}$	.'.
Date: 10/27/2008	•	Signature Whend Haird	
1072172505	• :	Name: David H. Ward	• •
		Title: Treasurer	

[An individual eigning on bahalf of a partnership or corporation must indicate position or relationship to debtor.]

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both, 16 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

in re Voltare Technologies, Inc., a Corporation	Case No. Chapter 11					
· ·	/ Deblor					
Attorney for Debtor: James M. Wilgert						
VERIFICATION OF CRE	VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX					
The above named Debtor(s) hereby verify that the	attached master mailing list of creditors is true					
. and correct to the best of our knowledge.						
Date: 10/27/2008	Dan De Sland Dreasury					

A.D. Mackay, Inc. P.O. Box 1612 Darien, CT 06820

A.N. Deringer, Inc. 15B International Drive East Granby, CT 06026

Aairel Rue Benoit Franchon Zaet Less Haies 607 St Maxmin

AAT Technology, Inc. 6020 Parkway Drive Bldg. B, St 1100 Cumming, GA 30040

Acorn Capital Group Two Greenwich Office Park Greenwich, CT 06831

ADP, Inc. P.O. Box 9001006 Louisville, KY 40290-1006

ADT Security Systems P.O. Box 371967 Pittsburgh, PA 15250

Advanced Ware Corp. 13844 Alton Parkway Suite 136 Irvine, CA 92618

AFLAC Columbus 1932 Wynnton Road Columbus, GA 31999-0797

AFLAC New York 1932 Wynnton Road Columbus, GA 31999-6005

Aircraft Finishings Corp. 612 Rutgers Road North Babylon, NY 11703

Airgas East 325 Miccausland Court Cheshire, CT 06410

Allcoat Technologies, Inc. Dep. 5272 P.O. Box 30000 Hartford, CT 06150 Alliance Energy Solutions 353 Christian Street Unit 12B Oxford, CT 06478

Allied Electronics P.O. Box 2325 Fort Worth, TX 76113

Alta Enviornmental Corp. 121 Broadway Fairview, PA 16415

Altokeram LTD 5900 Oroshaza ADOSZAM, BAJCY-ZS HuNGRY, U.41

Aluminum Finishing Co. 1575 Railroad Avenue Bridgeport, CT 06605

American Disposal Service 60 Newtown Road Suite25 Danbury, CT 06810

American Express Suite 0001 Chicago, IL 60679-0001

American Professional Office 2 Klarides Village DR.291 Seymour, CT 06483

Andrew Anello c/o Voltarc Technologies, Inc. 400 Captain Nevill Drive Waterbury, CT 06705

APL Engineered Material P.O. Box 1721 Champaign, IL 61824

Arrow Electronics, Inc. P.O. Box 905078 Charlotte, NC 28290

AT&T P.O. Box 8110 Aurora, IL 60507-8110

Audrey Design
P.O. Box 186
Yantic, CT 06389-0186

Autosplice, Inc. 10121 Barnes Canyon Road San Diego, CA 92121

Avnet Electronics 525 West Monroe, 8th FL Chicago, IL 60661

Baikowski International 6601 North Park Blvd. Charlotte, NC 28273

Bajan Group, Inc. 1719 Central Avenue Albany, NY 12212

BCE Security Solutions, Inc. 333 Preston Street Ottowa, Ontario K1S 5N4

Blair Sign Co. 5107 Kissell Avenue 16601

Blue Chip Industries 50 Old Camplain Road Hillsborough, NJ 08844-4284

BOC Edwards 301 Ballard Valle Street Wilmington, MA 01887-1075

Braman Chemical, Inc. 147 Almgren Drive Agawam, MA 01001

Brand Nu Labs 377 Research Parkway Meriden, CT 06450

Branding Idea, LLC 1500 Stoney Brook Road Grantham, NH 03753

CAD Techincal Service 13 Tudor Lane Naugatuck, CT 06770

Cardmember Services P.O. Box 15153 Wilmington, DE 19886-5153

Carlisle Machine Works P.O. Box 746 Bldg. 68, Municipal Airport Millville, NJ 08332 Carmody & Torrance, LLP P.O. Box 1110 Waterbury, CT 06721-1110

C-FOM 4309 Glades Pike Somerset, PA 15501

Chase Bank
P.O. Box 15153
Wilmington, DE 19886-5153

Chemcentral 25 Industrial Way Wilmington, MA 01887

Chempoint 411 108th Avenue NE Suite 1050 Bellevue, WA 98004

Cheryl Kaiden 35 Linden Avenue Branford, CT 06405

Chipnet Sales 7585 W. 66th Street Arvada, CO 80003

Circle Metal Stamping 9 North West Street Mount Vernon, NY 10550

Citrin Cooperman & Co. LLP 530 Morris Avenue Springfield, NJ 07081

City of Waterbury City Hall 235 Grand Street Waterbury, CT 06702

Coatal Pallet Corp. 135 E. Washington Avenue Bridgeport, CT 06604

Cole-Parmer Insturment Co. Dept. 77-6391 Chicago, IL 60678

Commercial Scale & Balance Co. P.O. Box 268
Agawam, MA 01001-0268

Concentra 989 Corporate Blvd Suite A Linthicum Height, MD 21090 Concentra P.O. Box 130 Windsor, CT 06095

Conlet Plastics, Inc. 193 Pickett District Road New Milford, CT 06776

Conn Compurter Service, Inc. 101 East Summer Street P.O. Box 35 Plantsville, CT 06479

Conn Edison Solutions P.O. Box 223246 Pittsburgh, PA 15251-2246

Connecticut Valve 120 Long Hill Cross Road Shelton, CT 06484

Consumers Interstate Corp. 2 Consumers Avenue
Norwich, CT 06360-1568

Cross-Border Services, Inc. 6754 Calle De Linea Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92154

CSA International P.O. Box 98061 Chicago, IL 60693

CT Corporation System P.O. Box 4349 Carol Stream, IL 60197

Cumberland VAC Products 720 S.W. Boulevard Vineland, NJ 08360

Custom Sign Co. of Batesville 480 Highway 51 South Batesville, MS 38606

Dale Carnegie Training
B. Dickson & Associates, LLC
21 Maple Street
Naugatuck, CT 06770

David Ward c/o Voltarc Technologies 400 Captain Neville Drive Waterbury, CT 06705 Delta Dental P.O. Box 23700 Newark, NJ 07189-0001

Delta Systems, LLC 4 Riverwalk Branford, CT 06405

Diamond Tool & Die Co. 19541 Roseland Avenue Euclid, OH 44117

DIGI International A 355 520 W Suite 180 Lindon, UT 84042

Drohan, Hughets, Hoffman 175 Derby Street Suite 30 02043

Eastern Filter Sales 804 E. Main Street Branford, CT 06405

Edwards & Angell, LLP 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110-1800

ELectro Power, Inc. Venus Drive Wolcott, CT 06716

Epicor Software Dept. 1547 Los Angeles, CA 90084-1547

Eppendorf North America One Cantiague Road P.O. Box 1019 Westbury, NY 11590

Estes Express Lines P.O. Box 25612 Richmond, VA 23260-5612

Euler Hermes ACI Svcs, LLC 800 Red Brook Blvd Owings Mills, MD 21117-1008

Excellart Product LLC 1654 S. Lone Elm Road Olathe, KS 66061

FAI Electronics 41 Main Street Bolton, MA 01740 FCX Performance 300 Oak Street Suite 400 Pembroke, MA 02359

Federal Express Corp. P.O. Box 1140, Dept.A Memphis, TN 38101

Fidelity Instututional Operat P.O. Box 73307 Chicago, IL 60673-7307

Fischer Scientific P.O. Box 3648 Boston, MA 02241-3648

Fluted Partitions, Inc. 850 Union Avenue Bridgeport, CT 06607

Form Cut Industries, Inc. 197 Mt. Pleasant Avenue Newark, NJ 07104

Forteck Industiral Co. LTD Unit 12, 191F Luen Cheong No. 8 Yip Wong Road MUN NT

General Heat Treating Co. 80 Fulkerson Drive Waterbury, CT 06706

General Metal Intl 19053 N W 52 Court Opa Locka, FL 33055

Global Tungsten & Powders Hawest Street Towanda, PA 18848

Hahn & Bowersock, Inc. 151 Kalmus Drive Suite L-1 Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Hartech Corporation 44 Robinson Road Lexington, MA 02420

Heartland Business Credit 390 Union Blvd SUite 600 Denver, CO 80228 HEIB Manufacturing Co., Inc. Route 110 P.O. Box 188 Chelsea, VT 05038

Highlites, Inc. 2142 Thomaston Avenue Waterbury, CT 06704

HILEC/VOLTUBE 11 Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 157 Arcade, NY 14009

Hocon Gas 20 Railroad Hill Street Waterbury, CT 06708

Home Depot P.O. Box 9903 Macon, GA 31297

Hubbard Hall P.O. Box 5693 Hartford, CT 06102

Huhtamaki Food Service 5647 Collections Ctr Drive Chicago, IL 60693

Hurwitz Sagarin Slossberg 147 N. Broad Street Milford, CT 06460-0012

HWH Architects Engineers 1001 Lakeside Avenue E. Suite 800 Cleveland, OH 44114-1151

Hyvac Products, Inc. P.O. Box 389 Phoenixville, PA 19460

I.W. Technologies, Inc. 2446 Cades Way Vista, CA 92081

IKON Financial Services P.O. Box 6388 Macon, GA 31208-6338

IKON Office Solutions, Inc. 855 Winding Brook Drive Glastonbury, CT 06033

Indoor Tanning Assoc. P.O. Box 4001 Jackson, MI 49204 Industrial Health & Safety
6 Lunar Drive
Woodbridge, CT 06525

Industrial Paper & Plastic 204 Austin Road Waterbury, CT 06705

Intermec Tech Corp.
Dept CH 10696
Palatine, IL 60055-0696

Interplex Technologies 441 Washington Avenue North Haven, CT 06473

J.D. International 381 SW 16th Terrace Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Jackier Gould PC 121 West Long Lake Road Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2719

Jacobi & Case, PC 300 Bic Drive Milford, CT 06460

JET Rubber Co. 4457 Tallmadge Road Rootstown, OH 44272

JMD Manufacturing Inc. 59 Fountain Street Framingham, MA 01702

Joseph Laudano c/o Voltarc Technologies, Inc. 400 Captain Neville Drive Waterbury, CT 06705

Joseph Walsh, Jr. c/o Voltarc Technologies, Inc. 400 Captain Neville Drive Waterbury, CT 06705

JPA Tools, LLC 80 Oronoque Trail Shelton, CT 06484

Kelly Temporary Services P.O. Box 820405 Philadelphia, PA 19182

Killian & Salisbury PC 77 Bryant Avenue Clark, NJ 07066

Konica Minolta Corp. 101 Williams Drive Ramsey, NJ 07446

Kore Technologies P.o. Box 420728 San Diego, CA 92142-0728

Lighting Technologies Corp.

Lowell-Kangas & Assoc. 12015 Manchester Road Saint Louis, MO 63131

Lucas-Milhaupt, Inc. 5656 S. Pennsylvania Avenue Cudahy, WI 53110

M&O Corporation 164 Alex Street Bridgeport, CT 06607

Macalaster Bicknell Co. P.O. Box 3257 New Haven, CT 06515

Magnakleen P.O. Box 923 Meriden, CT 06450

Malrich Realty, LLC 1407 48th Street Brooklyn, NY 11219

Market Supply / Chase Doors 86 Bluff Street Salem, NH 03079-1048

Matt Driscoll 1061 Golden Eye View Road Carlsbad, CA 92009

Maybury Material Handling 90 Denslow Road East Longmeadow, MA 01028

McCarter & English, LLP 695 W. Main Street Ste 304A Stamford, CT 06901

McKenney Mechanical Contractor 15 Commerce Road North Branford, CT 06471

Mechanical Maintenance Co. 37 Sea Pave Road South Windsor, CT 06074 Megtec Systems 830 Prosper Road De Pere, WI 54115-5030

Meriden Cooper Co. 112 Golden Street Meriden, CT 06450

Metal Supermarkets 173 E. Aurora Street Waterbury, CT 06708

Minalex Corp.
Coddington Road
P.O. Box 247
Whitehouse Stati, NJ 08889-1600

MJ Daly LLC 110 Mattatuck Heights Waterbury, CT 06705-3831

Modern Metal Finishing 110 Willenbroock Road Oxford, CT 06478

Momenttive Performance Mtl 4901 Campbell Road Willoughby, OH 44094

MSC Industrial Supply Co. P.O. Box 94939 Cleveland, OH 44101

Mutual Solutions, LLC 84 Sawmill Road Branford, CT 06405

N. Jersey Diamond Wheel 218 Little Falls Road Cedar Grove, NJ 07009

Naina Mehta 1345 Fence Row Drive Fairfield, CT 06824

National Assoc of Sign Supply 5024-R Campbell Blvd Nottingham, MD 21236

Naugatuck Valley 750 Chase Parkway Waterbury, CT 06708

Neon Service Co. 1007 May Avenue Knoxville, TN 37921 Newark Electronics P.O. Box 94151 Palatine, IL 60094

Northeast Utility P.O. Box 2957 Hartford, CT 06104

NTP Media 13 Century Hill Drive Latham, NY 12110-2197

Nutty Company, Inc. 135 Main Street, Rte. 34 Derby, CT 06418

OSDA Contract Services 291 Pepe's Farm Road Milford, CT 06460

Osram Sylvania - Versailles 1000 Tyrone Pike Versailles, KY 40383

Osram Sylvania - Versailles Gerry Comtois 1000 Tyrone Pike Versailles, KY 40383

Osram Sylvania - Warren 816 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 1635

Osram Sylvania - York 1128 Roosevelt Avenue York, PA 17404

Osram Sylvania Central - Falls 2393 Broad Street Central Falls, RI 02863

Osram Sylvania-Mexico

Osram Sylvania-PR Luquillo MFG RD 992 KMO.5 Industrial Pk Luquillo, PR 00773

Osram Sylvania-Quartz 131 Portsmouth Avenue Exeter, NH 03833

Osram Tungstn Gerry Comtois Hawes Street Towanda, PA 18848 Osram Tungstn Hawes Street Towanda, PA 18848

P.O. McIntire 4727 E. 355th Street Willoughby, OH 44094

PAD Print Machinery P.O. Box 720 201 Tennis Way East Dorset, VT 05253

Park Distributors 347 Railroad Avenue Bridgeport, CT 06604

PCTEL Antenna Products
4350 Chandler Drive
Hanover Park, IL 60133-6763

Pelzold, Smith, Hirschmann 120 Main Street Huntington, NY 11743-6936

Perkin Elmer Holdings, Inc.

Peta Anglin c/o Voltarc Technologies 400 Captain Nevill Drive Waterbury, CT 06705

Philips Lighting Co. 200 Franklin Square Drive Somerset, NJ 08875-6800

Phoenix Management Service 110 Chadds Ford Commons Chadds Ford, PA 19317

Plating Services Co. 849 Winsted Road Torrington, CT 06790

Precision Scale Co. P.O. Box 568 Ansonia, CT 06401

QMA, Inc. 1390 Lunt Avenue Elk Grove Villag, IL 60007

R&R Corrugated Container 360 Minor Road Bristol, CT 06010 R.B. Bridge Co. P.O. Box 4041 Bridgeport, CT 06607

Radiant Thermal Products, Inc. 640 West First Avenue Roselle, NJ 07203

Reykdal-Smith Enterprises 1062 W. Shoal Creek Lane Tucson, AZ 85737

Richard K. Peterson 2875 Salt Lick Road P.O. Box 719 Burkesville, KY 42717

Rideshare Company Suite 120 100 Corporate Drive Windsor, CT 06095-2119

Robert Gardner Co. Inc. 26940 Lyndon Street Redford, MI 48239

Robohand, Inc. 482 Pepper Street Monroe, CT 06468

Rubachem Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 901 Northvale, NJ 07647

Schulz Electric Co. 30 Grando Drive New Haven, CT 06513

Shred-It 29 Diana Court Cheshire, CT 06410

Sign Programmers 24552 Oak Ridge Ct Danville, IL 61834

Specialty Bulb 80 Orville Drive, Suite 101 Bohemia, NY 11716

Spectra Gases 80 Industrial Drive Phillipsburg, NJ 08865

Sprague Energy Corp P.O. Box 30749 Hartford, CT 06150 Sprint (Nextel)
P.O. Box 4181
Carol Stream, IL 60197-4181

Sprint Data Services P.O. Box 930331 Atlanta, GA 31193-0331

St. Mary's Hospital 133 Scoville St Suite 308 Waterbury, CT 06706

Staples Credit Plan
P.O. Box 9020
Dept. 80
Des Moines, IA 50368-9020

Star Quality Printing 1324 Motor Parkway Islandia, NY 11749

Steve Crofts 5868 W. 74th Street Los Angeles, CA 90045

Sub-Mex P.O. Box 3208 Nogales, AZ 85628

Summit Handling Systems 11 Defco Park Road North Haven, CT 06473

Sun Life Fina
Box 6168
Carol Stream, IL 60197-6168

Sun Life Financial Box No. 6168 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6168

Swanson-Erie Corp. 814 E. 8th Street P.O. Box 1217 Erie, PA 16512

Talent Tree 154 East Avenue, 1st Floor Norwalk, CT 06851

Techni-Tool Inc. 1547 N. Trooper Road P.O. Box 1117 Worcester, PA 19490 Teplitzky & Company, P.C. One Bradley Road Bldg. 600 Woodbridge, CT 06525

The Cadi Company 60 Rado Drive Naugatuck, CT 06770

The Neon Group 10000N. 31st Avenue Suite D400 Phoenix, AZ 85051

TNT USA Inc.
3 Hungtington Quadrangle
Suite 102 South
Melville, NY 11747

Torrington Supply Co. Inc. 100 North Elm Street P.O. Box 2838 Waterbury, CT 06723

Toyota Motor Credit P.O. Box 2958 Torrance, CA 90509

Trane Company
P.O. Box 406469
Atlanta, GA 30384-6469

Transco 1059 Colite Drive P.O. Box 4064 West Columbia, SC 29171-4064

Traveler Electric 151 Homer Street Waterbury, CT 06705

TRC 21 Griffin Road North Windsor, CT 06095-1512

Turtle & Hughes, Inc. 13 Hamden Park Drive Hamden, CT 06517

Tyler Cooper & Alcorn 205 Church Street P.O. Box 1936 New Haven, CT 06509-1910

Underwriters Lab, Inc. P.O. Box 75330 Chicago, IL 60675

Unifirst 205 Garfield Avenue Stratford, CT 06615

United Air Specialists 4440 Creek Road Cincinnati, OH 45242

Universal Lighting Tech 26 Century Blvd Suite 500 Nashville, TN 37214-3683

UPS 28013 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-1280

UPS P.O. Box 7247-0244 Philadelphia, PA 19170-0001

Urline 2200 S. Lakeside Drive Waukegan, IL 60085

Vacuum Industrial Product 2025 Prairie Avenue Downers Grove, IL 60515

Vernander Mehta c/o Voltarc Technologies 400 Captain Neville Drive Waterbury, CT 06705

Vossloh-Schwabe, Inc. 55 Mayview Road P.O. Box 589 Lawrence, PA 15055

WE Recycle 30 North Plains Industrial Roa Wallingford, CT 06492

Welman Engers & Burners 54 Kaliprasad Banerjee Ln Howrah, Calcutta

Wepco Plastics, Inc. 27 Industrial Park Access Rd P.O. Box 182 Middlefield, CT 06455

West State Mechanical, Inc. 3000 S. Main Street Torrington, CT 06790 Wilmad Labglass P.O. Box 686 Buena, NJ 08310

Xerox Corp.
P.O. Box 827598
Philadelphia, PA 19182-7598

Yankee Gas Services P.O. Box 1911 Meriden, CT 06450

Zampell Refractories, Inc. 2 Ridge Road Putnam, CT 06260

Zircar Refractory Compo P.O. Box 489 Florida, NY 10921

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

111 10.	Vollare rechibiogles, Inc., a Corporation		Case No.	•
			Chapter 11	
	,			
			•	
	Debtor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
			•	
···· <del>·</del>		•		
,• ,	STATEMENT	OF DEBTOR RI	EGARDING	٠.
		ORATE OWNER		
•				
•	•	•		
	The following antities directly or in	Managaran Alabarita	or more of any class of the debtor	6
Ÿ	,	offeerth own to v	s of mote or any class at the deptor	3
` ,	equity interest:	•		
	Name: Lighting Tech Corp.			
	Address:	<del></del>		'
٠.	Address:	<del></del>	· .	
	Name:	•		
	Address:		<u> </u>	••
•	Produces:		*	••
	Name:	•		
	Address:			
•		1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· · · · · ·	
• :	Name:			
Ť.	Address:			,
			<del></del>	
	(For additional names, attach an ac	ddendum to this f	orm)	
<u>Г</u>			100/ au mare of any along of the dah	4a-7
النيا		r mairecuy own	10% or more of any class of the deb	tor"
	equity interest.			
	I declare under penalty of p	animus shat tha fare	walls and accept	•
•	i decisie under pensity of p	eilma mar me rore	going 19 title and confect.	٠.
		•	( \ (550 ()	
	Dated: 10/27/2008		the dead ford	
	Deuts.		Signature of Authorized Individual	_
		. ,	For Corporation Debtor	
		•	Tot Corporation 199902	
			David H. Ward	
			Print Name	
٠.				
•	· · · · · ·	• •	Treasurer	
			Treasurer	•
			Title	
			<del></del> ,	